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M 2016 Spring Data Collection

USING THE DATA TABLES

This Appendix contains data tabulations for all NCCS questions. These tables show
mean or percentage frequency response (%) comparisons for the following key groups
of students:

e Total Sample

e Class Status: Undergraduate vs. Graduate

e Gender: Female vs. Male

e Class Status & Gender Cross: Female Undergraduate vs. Female Graduate vs.

Male Undergraduate vs. Male Graduate

Statistical testing between groups was performed using o = 0.05 (95% confidence
interval). Means are provided where applicable. If sample or post-stratification weights
were generated for your data, those weights were used in the development of this
report. Please refer to the Main Report section called Post-Survey Adjustment and
Weighting Technical Details of the Main Report for more details regarding the weights.

Cells in tables that contain less than 15 cases are designated with “<15.” This means
that fewer than 15 respondents answered a particular question. In order to ensure
respondent confidentiality and anonymity — and to avoid possible data misinterpretation
that could lead to erroneous conclusions —the NCCS requires at least 15 cases to
report actual number of responses and to make an item eligible for statistical testing.

Wk

Cells in tables that contain zero (0) responses are designated with a “*”.

Data tabulation tables use standard default values for all variables; please refer to the
section of the main report called Report and Specific School Terminology for school
provided terms and designations. This can be found at the end of the Main Report.

Figures 1 and 2, on the following page, show sample tables and highlight what data is
reported in the tabulations, along with an example of how to interpret the significance
testing. The figures are presented for instructional purposes only — the data they
contain is example data (not data from your school), and the questions (rows) and
categories (columns) may differ from the actual reported tables that follow.
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Figure 1: NCCS Data Tables Reporting Means

NCCS Question & Variable

Comparison Groups

Question

Response 0—#.,. in years

Option(s)

DEM_AGE: How old are you?| |
Class Status Gender Gander by Class Status
Totat Female | Female Mate Male
Undergrad| Gredusie | Female Male | yndergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
25.9 23.2 30.8 25.8 26.0 23.2 30.8 23.2 30.5
4146 2630 1409 2560 1543 1665 834 936 562
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Figure 2: NCCS Data Tables Reporting Percent Frequency Response
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Statistical Comparison Results for Class Status:
The mean age of Graduate Students is significantly higher than the

mean age of Undergraduates.

The letter presented in the cell

corresponds to the label of the column to which this value is
significantly different.

NCCS Question & Variable

/

Comparison Groups

A

DEM_BORNUS: Were you born in the United States?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female | Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate | Female Male | \;ndergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduste
Questlon Yes n“ 85.7% 66.4% Mm% 75.0% 85.0% T21% “” 5?.“
R 3243 2246 929 2080 1147 1423 588 796 322
€s ponse = 21.1% 14.3% 3.6% 18.9% 25.0% 14.2% 27.8% 14.7% 42.4%
Option(s) [T 374 arn a8t 382 235 231 137 237 |
Comparisons of Column Proportions®
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Undergrad| Graduate | Female Male Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
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Statistical Comparison Results for Class Status:
Undergraduate students are significantly more likely to have been born in
the United States compared to Graduate Students. The letter presented
in the cell corresponds to the label of the column to which this value is
significantly different.
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DEM_AGE: How old are you?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
. 26.8 24.0 32.8 26.7 26.8 24.0 33.2 241 32.2
Age in years
2937 2011 855 1818 1084 1276 504 711 340
Comparisons of Column Means
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Age in years A AC AC

Results are based on two-sided tests assuming equal variances with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the smaller category appears under the category with

larger mean.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

NCCS 2016 Spring - Appendix 3: Data Tables (Class & Gender, v1.1)

A3-1



DEM_GENDER: Are you:

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
61.9% 63.5% 58.9% 100.0% * 100.0% 100.0% * *
Female
1818 1276 504 1818 * 1276 504 * *
Male 36.9% 35.4% 39.8% * 100.0% * * 100.0% 100.0%
1084 711 340 * 1084 * * 711 340
Transgender / Gender Non- 0.6% 0.5% 0.7% * * * * * *
Conforming 17 <15 <15 * * * * * *
0.6% 0.6% 0.6% * * * * * *
Choose not to respond
18 <15 <15 * * * * * *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Female B 2 2 2 2 2 2
Male A 2 2 2 2 2 2

Transgender / Gender Non-
Conforming

a

a

a

a

Choose not to respond

a

a

Results are based on two-sided tesbts with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_ORIENT_RPT: What is your sexual orientation?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
84.3% 83.6% 86.0% 84.3% 85.8% 83.4% 87.2% 85.5% 86.4%
Heterosexual
2459 1678 732 1525 922 1062 437 606 293
Other 15.7% 16.4% 14.0% 15.7% 14.2% 16.6% 12.8% 14.5% 13.6%
459 328 119 283 153 211 64 103 46
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Heterosexual
Other

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_BORNUS: Were you born in the United States?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 87.1% 91.9% 75.7% 89.0% 83.7% 91.9% 81.8% 91.8% 66.2%
2531 1839 641 1603 896 1166 409 650 223
No 12.9% 8.1% 24.3% 11.0% 16.3% 8.1% 18.2% 8.2% 33.8%
374 162 206 198 174 103 91 58 114
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B BD D BD
No A A AC ABC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_GENERATION: Please indicate your generation status.

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
All of my grandparents and both of 59.4% 61.9% 54.4% 61.1% 56.4% 62.6% 58.3% 60.7% 47.9%
my parents were born in the United
States 1732 1242 463 1106 604 797 294 431 161
Both of my parents were born in the 15.2% 15.5% 13.7% 15.1% 15.1% 15.2% 14.5% 15.6% 12.8%
United States. 442 311 117 273 162 194 73 111 43
One of my parents were born in the 7.4% 8.0% 5.5% 7.7% 6.5% 8.5% 5.6% 6.9% 5.4%
United States. 215 161 a7 140 70 108 28 49 18
Neither of my parents were born in 18.1% 14.6% 26.3% 16.1% 21.9% 13.7% 21.6% 16.8% 33.9%
the United States. 528 294 224 292 235 175 109 119 114
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
All of my grandparents and both of
my parents were born in the United B B D D D
States
Both of my parents were born in the
United States.
One of my parents were born in the
United States. B
Neither of my parents were born in
the United States. A A A ABC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_CIT: Please indicate your United States citizenship status.

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate | Female Male | yndergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
| am foreign born, but have 'derived' 13.3% 19.8% 8.5% 20.0% 5.8% 28.2% 11.2% 5.2% 6.3%
or 'acquired' citizenship because one
or more of my parents is a US citizen. 49 32 17 39 <15 29 <15 <15 <15
| am a foreign born, naturalized U.S. 19.0% 24.1% 14.4% 25.1% 11.7% 28.2% 20.2% 15.5% 9.9%
citizen. 70 39 29 49 20 29 18 <15 <15
| am a foreign born, resident 16.3% 24.1% 10.4% 15.4% 17.5% 17.5% 13.5% 36.2% 8.1%
alien/permanent U.S. resident 60 39 21 30 30 18 <15 21 <15
| am currently here on a visa 51.4% 32.1% 66.7% 39.5% 64.9% 26.2% 55.1% 43.1% 75.7%
y ' 189 52 134 77 111 27 49 25 84

Comparisons of Column Proportions

Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status

Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)

| am foreign born, but have 'derived'
or 'acquired' citizenship because one B B BCD
or more of my parents is a US citizen.
| am a foreign born, naturalized U.S.
citizen. B B D
| am a foreign born, resident
alien/permanent U.S. resident B ABD
I am currently here on a visa. A A A ABC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_ETH: Do you consider yourself...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
. . . 39.7% 44.8% 27.3% 42.3% 36.0% 47.3% 29.5% 41.5% 24.1%
Hispanic / Latino(a)
1127 879 227 747 375 590 145 287 79
] . 60.3% 55.2% 72.7% 57.7% 64.0% 52.7% 70.5% 58.5% 75.9%
Non-Hispanic
1711 1082 603 1017 667 657 347 405 249
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Hispanic / Latino(a) B B BD BD
Non-Hispanic A A AC AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

NCCS 2016 Spring - Appendix 3: Data Tables (Class & Gender, v1.1)

A3-7



DEM_RACE.1: American Indian or Alaskan Native - Do you consider yourself...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 8.9% 10.0% 6.7% 10.0% 7.3% 10.4% 9.3% 9.6% 2.6%
261 202 57 180 79 133 47 68 <15
No 91.1% 90.0% 93.3% 90.0% 92.7% 89.6% 90.7% 90.4% 97.4%
2656 1809 798 1626 997 1143 457 643 331
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B D D D
No A A ABC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_RACE.2: Asian - Do you consider yourself...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 8.7% 6.8% 13.3% 7.3% 11.0% 6.4% 9.5% 7.2% 19.1%
253 136 114 131 118 82 48 51 65
No 91.3% 93.2% 86.7% 92.7% 89.0% 93.6% 90.5% 92.8% 80.9%
2664 1875 741 1675 958 1194 456 660 275
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes . A A ABC
No . B B D D D

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_RACE.3: Black or African American - Do you consider yourself...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 4.4% 4.9% 3.5% 4.2% 4.8% 4.9% 2.6% 5.1% 4.7%
129 98 30 76 52 62 <15 36 16
No 95.6% 95.1% 96.5% 95.8% 95.2% 95.1% 97.4% 94.9% 95.3%
2788 1913 825 1730 1024 1214 491 675 324
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_RACE.4: Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander - Do you consider yourself...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 1.4% 1.6% 1.1% 1.4% 1.5% 1.5% 1.2% 2.0% 0.6%
42 33 <15 25 16 19 <15 <15 <15
No 98.6% 98.4% 98.9% 98.6% 98.5% 98.5% 98.8% 98.0% 99.4%
2875 1978 846 1781 1060 1257 498 697 338
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_RACE.5: White - Do you consider yourself...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 66.3% 66.4% 66.1% 66.9% 65.2% 65.9% 69.4% 67.4% 60.6%
1934 1335 565 1208 702 841 350 479 206
No 33.7% 33.6% 33.9% 33.1% 34.8% 34.1% 30.6% 32.6% 39.4%
983 676 290 598 374 435 154 232 134
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes D
No B

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_RACE.6: Other - Do you consider yourself...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 6.9% 6.1% 8.7% 6.0% 8.1% 5.6% 6.5% 6.6% 11.2%
202 123 74 108 87 72 33 47 38
No 93.1% 93.9% 91.3% 94.0% 91.9% 94.4% 93.5% 93.4% 88.8%
2715 1888 781 1698 989 1204 471 664 302
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes . A A A
No . B B D

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_12PARTNER: In the past 12 months, have you been in any partnered relationships?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 78.5% 76.4% 83.5% 81.2% 74.3% 79.4% 86.1% 71.6% 79.7%
2286 1536 714 1464 798 1012 434 509 271
No 21.5% 23.6% 16.5% 18.8% 25.7% 20.6% 13.9% 28.4% 20.3%
625 474 141 338 276 263 70 202 69
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes A B C AC C
No B A B ABD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_MARITAL: Are you currently...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Never married 59.7% 68.0% 39.9% 58.4% 61.6% 66.4% 38.5% 70.6% 42.5%
1734 1368 341 1053 659 847 194 502 144
. . . 14.0% 13.8% 14.9% 15.5% 11.8% 15.2% 16.7% 11.8% 12.4%
Not married but living with a partner
407 278 127 280 126 194 84 84 42
Married 18.9% 11.4% 36.4% 18.3% 20.4% 11.4% 35.1% 11.7% 38.9%
550 230 311 329 218 146 177 83 132
. 4.3% 3.2% 6.8% 4.9% 3.3% 3.4% 8.5% 2.7% 4.1%
Divorced or separated
125 64 58 88 35 44 43 19 <15
Other 3.1% 3.5% 2.0% 2.9% 2.9% 3.5% 1.2% 3.2% 2.1%
90 71 17 52 31 45 <15 23 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Uﬁzrenra;fad (;:rean(;ﬂ:aete UnI(\in::grad GI!\:lg:Jeate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Never married B BD BD
Not married but living with a partner B
Married A AC AC
Divorced or separated A B AC
Other B B

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_EVERPARTNER: While you have never been married and are not currently living with a partner, have
you EVER lived with a partner?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 20.2% 16.2% 34.8% 21.4% 17.8% 17.0% 39.4% 14.7% 27.2%
367 233 124 236 122 152 78 77 41
No 79.8% 83.8% 65.2% 78.6% 82.2% 83.0% 60.6% 85.3% 72.8%
1449 1204 232 865 564 740 120 446 110
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes A AC AC
No B BD BD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_12LIVEPART: Have you lived with a partner, spouse, or ex-spouse anytime in the PAST 12 MONTHS?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 39.7% 45.5% 31.3% 36.9% 45.0% 44.4% 25.0% 45.9% 46.4%
197 137 57 120 72 88 30 45 26
No 60.3% 54.5% 68.7% 63.1% 55.0% 55.6% 75.0% 54.1% 53.6%
299 164 125 205 88 110 90 53 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B B B
No A ACD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_ONLINE:Do you take ALL of your courses at UNIV NAME online?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 8.0% 7.5% 9.0% 8.5% 7.2% 8.0% 9.8% 6.6% 8.2%
230 151 77 152 76 102 49 47 28
No 92.0% 92.5% 91.0% 91.5% 92.8% 92.0% 90.2% 93.4% 91.8%
2652 1856 775 1636 984 1171 453 663 312
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_DISAB: Do you have a disability registered with UNIV NAME’s Office of Disabilities?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 4.4% 5.0% 2.8% 4.2% 4.6% 4.9% 2.4% 4.8% 3.5%
128 100 24 75 49 62 <15 34 <15
No 95.6% 95.0% 97.2% 95.8% 95.4% 95.1% 97.6% 95.2% 96.5%
2749 1905 826 1710 1009 1211 488 675 327
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B
No A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_GSRA: Do you currently hold a position where you have a significant responsibility in assisting
faculty or staff on a research study?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 30.9% * 30.9% 26.7% 37.3% * 26.7% * 37.3%
259 * 259 132 125 * 132 * 125
No 69.1% * 69.1% 73.3% 62.7% * 73.3% * 62.7%
580 * 580 362 210 * 362 * 210
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes _a,b A .a,b _a,b B
No a,b B a,b D a,b

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_GSI: Do you currently hold a position where you have a significant responsibility in teaching

undergraduate courses?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 23.5% * 23.5% 20.9% 27.0% * 20.9% * 27.0%
197 * 197 103 91 * 103 * 91
No 76.5% * 76.5% 79.1% 73.0% * 79.1% * 73.0%
643 * 643 390 246 * 390 * 246
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes _a,b A .a,b _a,b B
No a,b B a,b D a,b

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_RES: Where are you living while attending UNIV NAME?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
In a residence hall or on-campus 13.5% 18.0% 3.3% 12.8% 15.0% 17.1% 1.8% 19.6% 5.6%
apartment 389 360 28 228 158 218 <15 139 19
On-campus greek (fraternity or 0.7% 0.8% 0.6% 0.8% 0.7% 0.9% 0.4% 0.6% 0.9%
sorority) life housing 21 16 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Off-campus greek (fraternity or 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.3% 0.1% 0.3% 0.2% 0.1% *
sorority) life housing <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 *
. . 24.1% 30.0% 10.5% 25.7% 21.1% 31.9% 10.4% 26.3% 10.7%
With parents or other family members
692 601 89 459 223 406 52 186 36
In a house or apartment in {CITY}, but | 50,39, 41.8% 70.0% 48.1% 54.3% 39.8% 68.9% 45.6% 71.8%
not on campus (not with
parents/family) 1445 838 592 857 573 506 344 323 242
In a house or apartment outside of 9.2% 7.5% 13.1% 10.2% 7.6% 8.0% 15.6% 6.6% 9.5%
{CITY} (not with parents/family) 264 150 111 182 80 102 78 47 32
. 1.9% 1.7% 2.4% 2.1% 1.2% 1.9% 2.6% 1.1% 1.5%
Other (Please specify):
55 34 20 38 <15 24 <15 <15 <15
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
A3-23
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Comparisons of Column Proportions

Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate

(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
In a residence hall or on-campus
apartment B BD BD B
On-campus greek (fraternity or
sorority) life housing
Off-campus greek (fraternity or a
sorority) life housing .
With parents or other family members B B BD BD
In a house or apartment in {CITY}, but
not on campus (not with A A AC AC
parents/family)
In a house or apartment outside of
{CITY} (not with parents/family) A B AC
Other (Please specify):

Results are based on two-sided tesl}s with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_GROUP.1: A sorority or fraternity - Are you a member of any of the following groups?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 5.8% 6.6% 3.8% 5.3% 6.7% 5.9% 3.6% 7.9% 3.9%
167 132 32 94 71 75 18 56 <15
No 94.2% 93.4% 96.2% 94.7% 93.3% 94.1% 96.4% 92.1% 96.1%
2711 1874 815 1692 987 1197 482 654 324
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B
No A C

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_GROUP.2: UNIV NAME varsity sports team - Are you a member of any of the following groups?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 1.9% 2.4% 0.6% 1.7% 2.1% 2.1% 0.6% 3.0% 0.3%
54 49 <15 30 22 27 <15 21 <15
No 98.1% 97.6% 99.4% 98.3% 97.9% 97.9% 99.4% 97.0% 99.7%
2824 1957 842 1756 1036 1245 497 689 336
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B BD
No A C C

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_GROUP.3: UNIV NAME club sports team - Are you a member of any of the following groups?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 1.5% 1.8% 0.8% 1.1% 2.2% 1.3% 0.4% 2.7% 1.2%
43 36 <15 19 23 17 <15 19 <15
No 98.5% 98.2% 99.2% 98.9% 97.8% 98.7% 99.6% 97.3% 98.8%
2835 1970 840 1767 1035 1255 498 691 333
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes A B
No B C

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_GROUP.4: Local Student Group #1 - Are you a member of any of the following groups?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 3.0% 1.3% 6.8% 2.7% 3.4% 1.4% 6.0% 1.3% 8.0%
85 27 58 48 36 18 30 <15 27
No 97.0% 98.7% 93.2% 97.3% 96.6% 98.6% 94.0% 98.7% 92.0%
2793 1979 789 1738 1022 1254 470 701 310
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes A AC AC
No B BD BD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_GROUP.5: Local Student Group #2 - Are you a member of any of the following groups?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 15.9% 15.3% 17.5% 15.6% 16.3% 14.5% 18.6% 16.2% 16.0%
458 306 148 278 172 184 93 115 54
No 84.1% 84.7% 82.5% 84.4% 83.7% 85.5% 81.4% 83.8% 84.0%
2420 1700 699 1508 886 1088 407 595 283
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_GROUP.6: Local Student Group #3 - Are you a member of any of the following groups?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
* * * * * * * *
Yes * * * * * * * *
* * * * * * * *
No * * * * * * * *
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes _a,b _a,b _a,b _a,b _a,b _a,b _a,b _a,b
No _a,b _a,b _a,b _a,b .a,b .a,b .a,b _a,b

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under
the category with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_GROUP.7: Local Student Group #4 - Are you a member of any of the following groups?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
* * * * * * * *
Yes * * * * * * * *
* * * * * * * *
No * * * * * * * *
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes _a,b _a,b _a,b _a,b _a,b _a,b _a,b _a,b
No _a,b _a,b _a,b _a,b .a,b .a,b .a,b _a,b

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under
the category with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_GROUP.8: Local Student Group #5 - Are you a member of any of the following groups?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
* * * * * * * *
Yes * * * * * * * *
* * * * * * * *
No * * * * * * * *
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes _a,b _a,b _a,b _a,b _a,b _a,b _a,b _a,b
No _a,b _a,b _a,b _a,b .a,b .a,b .a,b _a,b

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under
the category with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_GROUP.9: Other - Are you a member of any of the following groups?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 5.2% 5.9% 3.4% 5.4% 4.7% 6.0% 3.8% 5.8% 2.7%
149 119 29 96 50 76 19 41 <15
No 94.8% 94.1% 96.6% 94.6% 95.3% 94.0% 96.2% 94.2% 97.3%
2729 1887 818 1690 1008 1196 481 669 328
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B
No A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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DEM_GROUP.10: None of the above - Are you a member of any of the following groups?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 66.6% 65.8% 68.8% 67.2% 65.6% 67.1% 67.6% 63.8% 70.0%
1917 1320 583 1201 694 854 338 453 236
No 33.4% 34.2% 31.2% 32.8% 34.4% 32.9% 32.4% 36.2% 30.0%
961 686 264 585 364 418 162 257 101
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ALC_30DAY: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have at least one drink of
any alcoholic beverage such as beer, wine, a malt beverage, or liquor?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
35.6% 39.2% 27.5% 36.5% 33.7% 41.1% 25.3% 35.4% 30.4%
No drinks in the past 30 days
1021 785 232 650 354 522 126 250 102
] 58.7% 55.0% 67.0% 57.9% 60.6% 53.6% 68.3% 58.1% 65.2%
At least once in the past 30 days
1684 1101 566 1031 637 681 341 410 219
5.7% 5.7% 5.6% 5.7% 5.8% 5.4% 6.4% 6.5% 4.5%
Don't know / Not sure
163 115 47 101 61 68 32 46 15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
No drinks in the past 30 days B BD B
At least once in the past 30 days A AC A
Don't know / Not sure

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ALC_30DAY.TEXT: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have at least one drink of
any alcoholic beverage such as beer, wine, a malt beverage, or liquor?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Number of days with at least one 7.4 6.8 8.5 6.6 8.7 6.0 7.6 8.1 9.7
drink 1640 1067 557 1005 619 659 337 398 214
Comparisons of Column Means
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Number of days with at least one
drink A A A A ABC

Results are based on two-sided tests assuming equal variances with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the smaller category appears under the category with

larger mean.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ALC_BINGE: Considering all types of alcoholic beverages, how many times during the past 30 days did you
have four (for women)/five (for men/transgender) or more drinks on an occasion?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
. ] 52.3% 47.9% 60.6% 53.8% 49.4% 49.1% 63.0% 45.7% 56.2%
No times in the past 30 days
877 526 342 554 312 334 215 186 122
] 45.9% 50.0% 38.1% 44.1% 49.2% 48.5% 35.5% 52.6% 42.9%
At least once in the past 30 days
770 548 215 454 311 330 121 214 93
1.8% 2.1% 1.2% 2.1% 1.4% 2.4% 1.5% 1.7% 0.9%
Don't know / Not sure
31 23 <15 22 <15 16 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
No times in the past 30 days A AC
At least once in the past 30 days B A B B
Don't know / Not sure

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ALC_BINGE.TEXT: Considering all types of alcoholic beverages, how many times during the past 30 days

did you have four (for women)/five (for men/transgender) or more drinks on an occasion?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
. o . 3.4 3.4 3.3 3.1 3.6 3.2 3.1 3.7 3.3
Number of binge drinking occasions
747 531 209 439 303 318 118 209 90
Comparisons of Column Means
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Number of binge drinking occasions

Results are based on two-sided tests assuming equal variances with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the smaller category appears under the category with

larger mean.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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POL_EXIST: | know that UNIV NAME has a Sexual Misconduct Policy.

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 64.8% 65.9% 62.7% 61.8% 69.8% 62.4% 60.4% 72.0% 66.2%
1852 1313 528 1099 731 791 301 506 221
No 35.2% 34.1% 37.3% 38.2% 30.2% 37.6% 39.6% 28.0% 33.8%
1006 680 314 679 316 476 197 197 113
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes A AB
No B Cc Cc

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

NCCS 2016 Spring - Appendix 3: Data Tables (Class & Gender, v1.1)

A3-39



POL_FIND: | know where to find the Sexual Misconduct Policy

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 40.9% 38.4% 46.7% 36.4% 47.1% 33.3% 44.2% 46.1% 48.6%
758 505 246 400 345 264 133 234 107
No 59.1% 61.6% 53.3% 63.6% 52.9% 66.7% 55.8% 53.9% 51.4%
1096 811 281 700 387 528 168 274 113
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes . A A A A A
No . B B BCD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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POL_AWAREA: | am generally aware of UNIV NAME’s process to address complaints of sexual misconduct,
including sexual harassment, sexual assault, stalking, and intimate partner violence.

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
58.8% 59.3% 57.9% 55.5% 64.5% 56.5% 53.3% 64.6% 64.7%
Strongly agree / Agree
1670 1177 482 983 670 713 264 452 213
] . 41.2% 40.7% 42.1% 44.5% 35.5% 43.5% 46.7% 35.4% 35.3%
Disagree / Strongly disagree
1170 808 350 788 369 550 231 248 116
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Strongly agree / Agree . A AB AB
Disagree / Strongly disagree . B CD CD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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POL_AWAREB: | think that UNIV NAME takes complaints of sexual misconduct seriously.

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
81.9% 82.1% 81.5% 79.6% 86.6% 80.1% 78.4% 86.6% 86.9%
Strongly agree / Agree
2311 1624 670 1401 894 1010 381 603 284
. . 18.1% 17.9% 18.5% 20.4% 13.4% 19.9% 21.6% 13.4% 13.1%
Disagree / Strongly disagree
512 355 152 359 138 251 105 93 43
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Strongly agree / Agree . A AB AB
Disagree / Strongly disagree . B CD CD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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POL_AWAREC: | think that UNIV NAME responds fairly to complaints of sexual misconduct.

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
77.8% 78.3% 76.7% 76.7% 80.5% 77.9% 73.5% 80.0% 81.9%
Strongly agree / Agree
2177 1540 621 1342 820 979 353 551 263
. . 22.2% 21.7% 23.3% 23.3% 19.5% 22.1% 26.5% 20.0% 18.1%
Disagree / Strongly disagree
622 427 189 407 199 277 127 138 58
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Strongly agree / Agree . A B
Disagree / Strongly disagree . B D

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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POL_AWARED: | feel relatively safe from sexual misconduct at UNIV NAME.

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
73.0% 71.4% 77.0% 63.4% 90.1% 61.8% 67.8% 89.4% 91.2%
Strongly agree / Agree
2068 1414 638 1118 935 779 333 625 300
. . 27.0% 28.6% 23.0% 36.6% 9.9% 38.2% 32.2% 10.6% 8.8%
Disagree / Strongly disagree
765 567 191 646 103 481 158 74 29
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Strongly agree / Agree A A AB AB
Disagree / Strongly disagree B B CD CD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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CLIM_SAC1A: This school takes training in sexual assault prevention seriously

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
65.3% 66.3% 63.0% 62.3% 71.5% 63.4% 59.6% 72.4% 69.4%
Strongly agree / Agree
1807 1291 503 1077 721 788 283 496 218
. . 34.7% 33.7% 37.0% 37.7% 28.5% 36.6% 40.4% 27.6% 30.6%
Disagree / Strongly disagree
959 657 295 652 287 455 192 189 96
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Strongly agree / Agree . A AB B
Disagree / Strongly disagree . B C CD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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CLIM_SAC1B: This school is doing a good job of educating students about sexual assault (e.g., what
consent means, how to define sexual assault, how to look out for one another)

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
57.3% 59.0% 53.3% 54.5% 62.9% 56.5% 49.1% 64.3% 60.6%
Strongly agree / Agree
1588 1151 427 943 636 704 233 440 192
] . 42.7% 41.0% 46.7% 45.5% 37.1% 43.5% 50.9% 35.7% 39.4%
Disagree / Strongly disagree
1184 799 374 788 375 541 242 244 125
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Strongly agree / Agree . B A B AB B
Disagree / Strongly disagree . A B C ACD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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CLIM_SAC1C: This school is doing a good job of trying to prevent sexual assault from happening

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
66.3% 67.4% 64.0% 63.0% 72.8% 64.5% 59.6% 73.3% 72.0%
Strongly agree / Agree
1833 1312 511 1090 732 803 283 500 226
. . 33.7% 32.6% 36.0% 37.0% 27.2% 35.5% 40.4% 26.7% 28.0%
Disagree / Strongly disagree
931 634 287 640 273 441 192 182 88
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Strongly agree / Agree . A AB B
Disagree / Strongly disagree . B C CD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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CLIM_SAC1D: This school is doing a good job of providing needed services to those who have experienced

sexual assault

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
74.8% 76.3% 71.6% 72.0% 80.3% 73.9% 67.2% 81.2% 79.0%
Strongly agree / Agree
2049 1477 561 1234 801 914 314 552 244
] . 25.2% 23.7% 28.4% 28.0% 19.7% 26.1% 32.8% 18.8% 21.0%
Disagree / Strongly disagree
690 459 223 479 197 322 153 128 65
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Strongly agree / Agree B A B AB B
Disagree / Strongly disagree A B C ACD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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CLIM_SAC4A: Take my case seriously - If | were sexually assaulted, | believe my school would...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
76.9% 76.6% 77.7% 76.7% 78.1% 77.2% 75.7% 76.6% 81.7%
Strongly agree / Agree
2142 1496 631 1333 795 960 364 526 263
. . 23.1% 23.4% 22.3% 23.3% 21.9% 22.8% 24.3% 23.4% 18.3%
Disagree / Strongly disagree
643 456 181 404 223 284 117 161 59
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Strongly agree / Agree
Disagree / Strongly disagree

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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CLIM_SACA4B: Protect my privacy - If | were sexually assaulted, | believe my school would...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
85.0% 85.7% 83.4% 83.7% 88.0% 85.1% 80.2% 87.6% 88.8%
Strongly agree / Agree
2367 1674 676 1454 897 1060 385 603 286
. . 15.0% 14.3% 16.6% 16.3% 12.0% 14.9% 19.8% 12.4% 11.2%
Disagree / Strongly disagree
419 279 135 284 122 185 95 85 36
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Strongly agree / Agree . A B B
Disagree / Strongly disagree . B CD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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CLIM_SACA4C: Treat me with dignity and respect - If | were sexually assaulted, | believe my school would...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
84.5% 85.3% 83.1% 83.3% 87.6% 84.6% 80.4% 87.6% 88.1%
Strongly agree / Agree
2352 1665 672 1448 891 1053 386 603 282
. . 15.5% 14.7% 16.9% 16.7% 12.4% 15.4% 19.6% 12.4% 11.9%
Disagree / Strongly disagree
432 288 137 290 126 192 94 85 38
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Strongly agree / Agree A B B
Disagree / Strongly disagree B CD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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CLIM_SACA4D: Enable me to continue my education without having to interact with the person who
assaulted me - If | were sexually assaulted, | believe my school would...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
72.8% 74.1% 70.2% 70.1% 78.3% 71.6% 66.7% 79.6% 75.9%
Strongly agree / Agree
2019 1445 562 1213 792 889 318 547 239
] . 27.2% 25.9% 29.8% 29.9% 21.7% 28.4% 33.3% 20.4% 24.1%
Disagree / Strongly disagree
753 505 239 518 219 353 159 140 76
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Strongly agree / Agree . B A AB B
Disagree / Strongly disagree . A B C CD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG_AWAREA: Sexual Assault Prevention Center - Are you aware of the services provided by each of the

following...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
. ] 30.0% 34.0% 20.7% 29.8% 29.9% 34.1% 19.2% 33.7% 21.8%
Yes, | am aware of their services
842 665 171 522 306 425 94 232 71
] . 70.0% 66.0% 79.3% 70.2% 70.1% 65.9% 80.8% 66.3% 78.2%
No, | am not aware of their services
1963 1292 654 1229 718 823 396 456 255
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes, | am aware of their services B BD BD
No, | am not aware of their services A AC AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG_AWAREB: Office of Institutional Equity/Title IX Coordinator- Are you aware of the services provided
by each of the following...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
. . 35.0% 32.6% 40.6% 32.2% 39.0% 29.5% 39.1% 37.6% 42.3%
Yes, | am aware of their services
980 638 334 564 399 368 191 258 138
. . 65.0% 67.4% 59.4% 67.8% 61.0% 70.5% 60.9% 62.4% 57.7%
No, | am not aware of their services
1823 1319 489 1186 624 881 297 429 188
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes, | am aware of their services . A A A A A
No, | am not aware of their services . B B BCD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG_AWAREC: Office of Student Conflict Resolution - Are you aware of the services provided by each of

the following...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
. . 24.5% 26.6% 19.8% 20.7% 31.3% 22.7% 16.0% 34.1% 25.5%
Yes, | am aware of their services
685 519 163 361 320 283 78 234 83
. . 75.5% 73.4% 80.2% 79.3% 68.7% 77.3% 84.0% 65.9% 74.5%
No, | am not aware of their services
2113 1434 659 1386 701 963 410 452 242
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes, | am aware of their services B A B ABD B
No, | am not aware of their services A B C ACD (o

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG_AWARED: Student Legal Services - Are you aware of the services provided by each of the following...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
. . 64.8% 67.9% 57.0% 71.9% 52.7% 75.2% 63.1% 54.7% 47.9%
Yes, | am aware of their services
1814 1326 470 1256 539 936 309 376 156
. . 35.2% 32.1% 43.0% 28.1% 47.3% 24.8% 36.9% 45.3% 52.1%
No, | am not aware of their services
986 626 355 491 484 308 181 311 170
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes, | am aware of their services . B B BCD CD
No, | am not aware of their services A A A AB AB

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG_AWAREE: Counseling and Psychiatric Services - Are you aware of the services provided by each of the

following...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
. ] 90.2% 91.4% 87.3% 91.1% 88.6% 92.3% 88.3% 90.0% 85.6%
Yes, | am aware of their services
2528 1789 719 1594 908 1151 432 620 279
. . 9.8% 8.6% 12.7% 8.9% 11.4% 7.7% 11.7% 10.0% 14.4%
No, | am not aware of their services
276 168 105 155 117 96 57 69 47
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes, | am aware of their services B B D
No, | am not aware of their services A A A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG_AWAREF: Office of Employment Equity - Are you aware of the services provided by each of the
following...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
i . 59.2% 61.6% 53.4% 59.7% 57.7% 62.7% 52.5% 59.2% 54.2%
Yes, | am aware of their services
1658 1206 439 1044 591 782 256 408 176
. . 40.8% 38.4% 46.6% 40.3% 42.3% 37.3% 47.5% 40.8% 45.8%
No, | am not aware of their services
1144 751 383 704 433 465 232 281 149
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes, | am aware of their services . B BD
No, | am not aware of their services A A A
Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG_AWAREG: Custom Resource #1 - Are you aware of the services provided by each of the following...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
* * * * * * * *
Yes, | am aware of their services " " " " " " " "
* * * * * * * *
No, | am not aware of their services " " " " " " " "
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes, | am aware of their services ab ab ab ab ab ab ab ab
No, | am not aware of their services ab ab ab ab ab ab ab ab

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under
the category with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG_AWAREH: Custom Resource #2 - Are you aware of the services provided by each of the following...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
. ] 39.2% 40.2% 37.1% 39.2% 39.0% 39.7% 38.3% 40.8% 35.2%
Yes, | am aware of their services
1098 785 305 686 398 495 187 280 114
] ) 60.8% 59.8% 62.9% 60.8% 61.0% 60.3% 61.7% 59.2% 64.8%
No, | am not aware of their services
1701 1170 516 1062 623 752 301 407 210
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes, | am aware of their services
No, | am not aware of their services

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG_AWAREI: Custom Resource #3 - Are you aware of the services provided by each of the following...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
* * * * * * * *
Yes, | am aware of their services " " " " " " " "
* * * * * * * *
No, | am not aware of their services " " " " " " " "
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes, | am aware of their services ab ab ab ab ab ab ab ab
No, | am not aware of their services ab ab ab ab ab ab ab ab

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under
the category with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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TRAINA: Sexual harassment - Since you started attending UNIV NAME, have you received any trainings or
attended any programs that provided you training or education on sexual relationships or sexual

misconduct?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 35.6% 33.4% 41.3% 33.5% 39.2% 31.3% 39.3% 37.2% 44.2%
996 651 340 585 401 390 192 255 144
No 64.4% 66.6% 58.7% 66.5% 60.8% 68.7% 60.7% 62.8% 55.8%
1802 1301 483 1161 621 855 296 431 182
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes A A A A
No B B BD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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TRAINB: Bystander intervention - Since you started attending UNIV NAME, have you received any trainings
or attended any programs that provided you training or education on sexual relationships or sexual

misconduct?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 19.1% 21.9% 12.8% 16.9% 23.0% 19.6% 10.3% 26.2% 16.6%
534 427 105 295 235 244 50 180 54
No 80.9% 78.1% 87.2% 83.1% 77.0% 80.4% 89.7% 73.8% 83.4%
2262 1525 716 1449 787 1000 437 507 271
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B A B ABD B
No A B C ACD C

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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TRAINC: Sexual violence - Since you started attending UNIV NAME, have you received any trainings or
attended any programs that provided you training or education on sexual relationships or sexual

misconduct?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 26.2% 28.1% 21.8% 24.6% 28.7% 26.8% 19.1% 30.4% 25.3%
731 548 179 428 293 333 93 209 82
No 73.8% 71.9% 78.2% 75.4% 71.3% 73.2% 80.9% 69.6% 74.7%
2063 1402 642 1315 728 909 395 478 242
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B A B B
No A B AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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TRAIND: Intimate partner violence - Since you started attending UNIV NAME, have you received any
trainings or attended any programs that provided you training or education on sexual relationships or

sexual misconduct?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 17.3% 20.4% 10.4% 16.8% 18.2% 20.1% 8.6% 20.9% 12.3%
484 397 85 292 185 250 42 143 40
No 82.7% 79.6% 89.6% 83.2% 81.8% 79.9% 91.4% 79.1% 87.7%
2308 1551 736 1451 834 992 446 542 284
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B BD BD
No A AC AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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TRAINE: Promoting healthy sexuality - Since you started attending UNIV NAME, have you received any
trainings or attended any programs that provided you training or education on sexual relationships or

sexual misconduct?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 27.6% 32.1% 17.5% 27.2% 28.3% 32.2% 15.4% 32.1% 20.3%
773 627 144 475 289 400 75 221 66
No 72.4% 67.9% 82.5% 72.8% 71.7% 67.8% 84.6% 67.9% 79.7%
2024 1326 677 1269 734 844 412 467 259
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B BD BD
No A AC AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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TRAINF: Consent education - Since you started attending UNIV NAME, have you received any trainings or
attended any programs that provided you training or education on sexual relationships or sexual

misconduct?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 28.6% 33.8% 16.9% 27.2% 30.9% 32.7% 13.8% 35.8% 20.9%
800 659 139 474 316 407 67 246 68
No 71.4% 66.2% 83.1% 72.8% 69.1% 67.3% 86.2% 64.2% 79.1%
1996 1293 682 1270 706 837 420 441 257
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B A BD BD B
No A B ACD AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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TRAING: Sexual assault prevention - Since you started attending UNIV NAME, have you received any
trainings or attended any programs that provided you training or education on sexual relationships or

sexual misconduct?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 24.0% 25.8% 19.6% 21.5% 28.3% 23.7% 15.8% 30.1% 24.6%
670 504 161 374 289 295 77 206 80
No 76.0% 74.2% 80.4% 78.5% 71.7% 76.3% 84.2% 69.9% 75.4%
2123 1446 659 1369 731 949 409 479 245
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B A B AB B
No A B C ACD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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TRAINH: Confidential resources - Since you started attending UNIV NAME, have you received any
trainings or attended any programs that provided you training or education on sexual relationships or

sexual misconduct?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 24.1% 24.4% 23.1% 21.9% 27.6% 23.2% 18.5% 26.7% 29.5%
673 477 190 382 282 289 90 183 96
No 75.9% 75.6% 76.9% 78.1% 72.4% 76.8% 81.5% 73.3% 70.5%
2122 1474 631 1362 739 955 397 503 229
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes A B B
No B CcD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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TRAINI: How to report an incident - Since you started attending UNIV NAME, have you received any
trainings or attended any programs that provided you training or education on sexual relationships or

sexual misconduct?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 24.7% 23.8% 27.0% 21.5% 30.5% 21.2% 22.8% 29.1% 33.6%
689 465 221 374 312 263 111 200 109
No 75.3% 76.2% 73.0% 78.5% 69.5% 78.8% 77.2% 70.9% 66.4%
2106 1487 599 1369 710 980 376 488 215
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes A A AB
No B CD D

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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TRAINJ: Title IX protections against sexual misconduct - Since you started attending UNIV NAME, have

you received any trainings or attended any programs that provided you training or education on sexual
relationships or sexual misconduct?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 11.7% 10.9% 13.5% 9.6% 15.3% 9.2% 10.7% 14.0% 17.8%
326 213 111 167 156 115 52 96 58
No 88.3% 89.1% 86.5% 90.4% 84.7% 90.8% 89.3% 86.0% 82.2%
2466 1736 709 1576 863 1129 434 588 267
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes A A AB
No B CD D

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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TRAINK: The role of the Title IX Coordinator - Since you started attending UNIV NAME, have you received
any trainings or attended any programs that provided you training or education on sexual relationships or

sexual misconduct?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 9.0% 8.1% 11.2% 7.5% 11.6% 7.0% 9.1% 10.0% 14.5%
252 158 92 131 118 87 44 69 47
No 91.0% 91.9% 88.8% 92.5% 88.4% 93.0% 90.9% 90.0% 85.5%
2541 1794 726 1611 903 1157 441 618 277
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes A A A
No B B D

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG.1: Campus Program #1 - Have you attended or participated in the following programs?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 39.6% 49.5% 17.1% 38.6% 41.6% 48.8% 13.6% 51.2% 22.3%
1109 965 141 674 425 607 66 350 73
No 60.4% 50.5% 82.9% 61.4% 58.4% 51.2% 86.4% 48.8% 77.7%
1689 985 682 1071 597 637 421 334 254
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B BD BD B
No A ACD AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG.2: Campus Program #2 - Have you attended or participated in the following programs?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 40.7% 51.1% 17.0% 40.8% 40.6% 51.3% 15.0% 50.7% 19.9%
1140 996 140 712 415 638 73 347 65
No 59.3% 48.9% 83.0% 59.2% 59.4% 48.7% 85.0% 49.3% 80.1%
1658 954 683 1033 607 606 414 337 262
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B BD BD
No A AC AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG.3: Campus Program #3 - Have you attended or participated in the following programs?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 4.1% 4.7% 2.9% 4.2% 3.9% 4.8% 2.9% 4.5% 2.8%
116 92 24 74 40 60 <15 31 <15
No 95.9% 95.3% 97.1% 95.8% 96.1% 95.2% 97.1% 95.5% 97.2%
2682 1858 799 1671 982 1184 473 653 318
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B
No A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG.4: Campus Program #4 - Have you attended or participated in the following programs?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 4.8% 5.8% 2.6% 4.3% 5.7% 5.2% 2.1% 6.9% 3.4%
134 113 21 75 58 65 <15 47 <15
No 95.2% 94.2% 97.4% 95.7% 94.3% 94.8% 97.9% 93.1% 96.6%
2664 1837 802 1670 964 1179 477 637 316
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B B
No A AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG.5: Campus Program #5 - Have you attended or participated in the following programs?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 4.9% 6.2% 1.8% 4.8% 4.9% 6.1% 1.4% 6.1% 2.4%
136 120 15 84 50 76 <15 42 <15
No 95.1% 93.8% 98.2% 95.2% 95.1% 93.9% 98.6% 93.9% 97.6%
2662 1830 808 1661 972 1168 480 642 319
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B B
No A AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG.6: Campus Program #6 - Have you attended or participated in the following programs?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 6.4% 7.8% 3.3% 6.9% 5.8% 8.6% 2.7% 6.6% 4.3%
180 153 27 120 59 107 <15 45 <15
No 93.6% 92.2% 96.7% 93.1% 94.2% 91.4% 97.3% 93.4% 95.7%
2618 1797 796 1625 963 1137 474 639 313
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B B
No A AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG.7: Campus Program #7 - Have you attended or participated in the following programs?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 3.8% 3.5% 4.6% 3.8% 3.4% 3.5% 4.5% 2.9% 4.6%
107 69 38 66 35 44 22 20 15
No 96.2% 96.5% 95.4% 96.2% 96.6% 96.5% 95.5% 97.1% 95.4%
2691 1881 785 1679 987 1200 465 664 312
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG.8: Campus Program #8 - Have you attended or participated in the following programs?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 3.3% 4.0% 1.7% 3.1% 3.6% 3.9% 1.0% 4.1% 2.8%
92 78 <15 54 37 49 <15 28 <15
No 96.7% 96.0% 98.3% 96.9% 96.4% 96.1% 99.0% 95.9% 97.2%
2706 1872 809 1691 985 1195 482 656 318
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B B
No A AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG.9: None of the above - Have you attended or participated in the following programs?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 48.0% 39.0% 68.7% 48.5% 47.4% 39.3% 70.8% 38.6% 65.4%
1344 761 565 846 484 489 345 264 214
No 52.0% 61.0% 31.3% 51.5% 52.6% 60.7% 29.2% 61.4% 34.6%
1454 1189 258 899 538 755 142 420 113
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes A AC AC
No B BD BD

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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PRG_OTHER: Have you participated in other activities on campus that provided you education on sexual
relationships or misconduct, including informal discussions, lectures, awareness raising activities or

workshops?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 19.7% 19.1% 21.4% 18.3% 21.7% 17.6% 20.8% 21.5% 22.2%
546 369 175 318 220 217 101 146 72
No 80.3% 80.9% 78.6% 81.7% 78.3% 82.4% 79.2% 78.5% 77.8%
2230 1565 644 1417 792 1019 385 532 252
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes A
No B

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ASSAULT_HELP: If you or someone you know were sexually assaulted, do you know where to get help on

campus?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 49.9% 50.4% 49.2% 46.6% 55.4% 46.8% 46.7% 57.2% 52.2%
1391 981 403 811 563 581 227 390 169
No 50.1% 49.6% 50.8% 53.4% 44.6% 53.2% 53.3% 42.8% 47.8%
1396 964 416 929 453 660 259 292 155
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes A AB
No B C Cc

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ASSAULT_REPORTA: Sexual Assault Prevention Center - If you or someone you know were sexually
assaulted, how likely would you be to report the incident to:

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
. 54.4% 58.2% 45.9% 56.2% 51.8% 60.1% 46.6% 55.2% 45.3%
Very/somewhat likely
1485 1113 365 959 515 736 219 369 143
. 45.6% 41.8% 54.1% 43.8% 48.2% 39.9% 53.4% 44.8% 54.7%
Very/somewhat unlikely
1245 801 430 747 479 488 251 300 173
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Very/somewhat likely B B BD BD
Very/somewhat unlikely A A AC AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ASSAULT_REPORTB: Local Police or Sheriff Department - If you or someone you know were sexually
assaulted, how likely would you be to report the incident to:

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
. 87.6% 87.5% 87.6% 87.4% 88.8% 86.6% 88.9% 89.9% 86.3%
Very/somewhat likely
2425 1689 714 1513 894 1069 431 608 277
. 12.4% 12.5% 12.4% 12.6% 11.2% 13.4% 11.1% 10.1% 13.7%
Very/somewhat unlikely
344 242 101 219 113 165 54 68 44
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)

Very/somewhat likely

Very/somewhat unlikely

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ASSAULT_REPORTC: University Police/Security Department - If you or someone you know were sexually
assaulted, how likely would you be to report the incident to:

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
. 86.2% 85.7% 87.1% 86.1% 87.3% 86.0% 86.3% 86.3% 88.8%
Very/somewhat likely
2381 1651 708 1489 876 1060 417 581 285
. 13.8% 14.3% 12.9% 13.9% 12.7% 14.0% 13.7% 13.7% 11.2%
Very/somewhat unlikely
382 276 105 240 128 173 66 92 36
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)

Very/somewhat likely

Very/somewhat unlikely

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ASSAULT_REPORTD: Residence Life - If you or someone you know were sexually assaulted, how likely
would you be to report the incident to:

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
. 34.4% 36.8% 28.4% 32.9% 37.2% 35.5% 26.4% 39.7% 31.6%
Very/somewhat likely
936 703 225 562 368 435 124 264 99
. 65.6% 63.2% 71.6% 67.1% 62.8% 64.5% 73.6% 60.3% 68.4%
Very/somewhat unlikely
1788 1206 567 1145 620 789 346 401 214
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Very/somewhat likely B A B B
Very/somewhat unlikely A B AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ASSAULT_REPORTE: Office of the Dean of Students - If you or someone you know were sexually assaulted,
how likely would you be to report the incident to:

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
. 48.8% 49.3% 47.7% 49.9% 47.4% 51.0% 47.7% 46.9% 47.5%
Very/somewhat likely
1337 944 382 857 470 626 227 313 150
. 51.2% 50.7% 52.3% 50.1% 52.6% 49.0% 52.3% 53.1% 52.5%
Very/somewhat unlikely
1400 971 419 859 522 602 249 354 166
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)

Very/somewhat likely

Very/somewhat unlikely

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ASSAULT_REPORTF: Office of Institutional Equity/Title IX - If you or someone you know were sexually
assaulted, how likely would you be to report the incident to:

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
. 35.0% 35.7% 33.1% 36.0% 33.3% 36.5% 35.0% 34.4% 30.5%
Very/somewhat likely
951 682 261 614 328 446 164 229 95
. 65.0% 64.3% 66.9% 64.0% 66.7% 63.5% 65.0% 65.6% 69.5%
Very/somewhat unlikely
1768 1226 528 1090 658 776 305 437 216
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)

Very/somewhat likely

Very/somewhat unlikely

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

NCCS 2016 Spring - Appendix 3: Data Tables (Class & Gender, v1.1)

A3-89



ASSAULT_REPORTG: Office of Student Conflict Resolution - If you or someone you know were sexually
assaulted, how likely would you be to report the incident to:

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
. 38.3% 40.6% 33.0% 38.3% 39.2% 41.0% 31.3% 40.7% 36.1%
Very/somewhat likely
1045 777 261 652 389 502 146 272 114
. 61.7% 59.4% 67.0% 61.7% 60.8% 59.0% 68.7% 59.3% 63.9%
Very/somewhat unlikely
1681 1135 531 1052 604 722 321 396 202
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Very/somewhat likely B B B
Very/somewhat unlikely A AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ASSAULT_REPORTH: Counseling and Psychiatric Services - If you or someone you know were sexually
assaulted, how likely would you be to report the incident to:

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
. 72.1% 72.9% 69.8% 75.2% 67.0% 75.9% 73.0% 67.6% 65.2%
Very/somewhat likely
1983 1404 560 1293 671 936 346 455 208
. 27.9% 27.1% 30.2% 24.8% 33.0% 24.1% 27.0% 32.4% 34.8%
Very/somewhat unlikely
769 523 242 427 331 297 128 218 111
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Very/somewhat likely B CcD
Very/somewhat unlikely A A A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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SEX12M: Have you engaged in any form of sexual activity, including kissing and fondling, in the past 12

months?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 80.7% 80.4% 81.4% 81.8% 79.3% 81.2% 83.3% 79.4% 78.9%
2229 1551 659 1410 799 1002 398 535 255
No 19.3% 19.6% 18.6% 18.2% 20.7% 18.8% 16.7% 20.6% 21.1%
533 379 151 314 208 232 80 139 68
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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SEX12M_FREQA: You sought verbal agreement for the activity - When you have engaged in any form of

sexual activity, including kissing and fondling, in the past 12 months...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
. 63.7% 65.1% 60.8% 64.6% 62.2% 65.4% 62.6% 64.3% 58.6%
All of the time
1407 1004 394 904 491 652 246 342 146
. 15.7% 16.5% 13.7% 14.7% 17.6% 15.9% 11.5% 18.0% 16.9%
Most of the time
347 255 89 206 139 159 45 96 42
. 9.0% 8.5% 10.2% 9.1% 8.5% 8.7% 10.4% 7.7% 9.6%
Some of the time
199 131 66 128 67 87 41 41 24
Rarely 6.6% 5.7% 8.6% 6.5% 6.8% 5.8% 8.4% 5.5% 9.2%
146 88 56 91 54 58 33 29 23
Never 5.0% 4.2% 6.6% 5.1% 4.9% 41% 71% 4.5% 5.6%
111 65 43 71 39 41 28 24 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
All of the time
Most of the time B
Some of the time
Rarely A
Never A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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SEX12M_FREQB: You gave verbal agreement for the activity - When you have engaged in any form of

sexual activity, including kissing and fondling, in the past 12 months...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
i 62.8% 64.2% 59.9% 65.2% 58.8% 66.3% 62.7% 60.5% 56.0%
All of the time
1385 988 388 912 463 659 247 321 139
i 15.3% 16.1% 13.3% 15.3% 15.2% 16.4% 12.4% 15.6% 14.5%
Most of the time
337 248 86 214 120 163 49 83 36
. 10.2% 9.9% 11.3% 10.3% 10.0% 10.0% 11.4% 9.6% 10.9%
Some of the time
226 152 73 144 79 99 45 51 27
Rarely 6.6% 5.4% 9.3% 5.3% 8.8% 4.5% 7.4% 6.8% 12.1%
146 83 60 74 69 45 29 36 30
Never 5.1% 4.4% 6.3% 3.9% 7.2% 2.8% 6.1% 7.5% 6.5%
112 68 41 54 57 28 24 40 16
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
All of the time B D
Most of the time
Some of the time
Rarely A A A
Never A A A A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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SEX12M_FREQC: You sought non-verbal agreement for the activity - When you have engaged in any form
of sexual activity, including kissing and fondling, in the past 12 months...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
_ 67.7% 64.6% 75.4% 68.6% 66.0% 65.4% 77.2% 63.2% 72.4%
All of the time
1492 995 487 957 521 651 301 335 181
] 11.8% 12.8% 9.4% 11.4% 12.7% 12.4% 8.7% 13.4% 10.8%
Most of the time
261 197 61 159 100 124 34 71 27
. 7.1% 8.6% 3.7% 7.5% 6.3% 8.7% 4.4% 8.3% 2.4%
Some of the time
157 132 24 105 50 87 17 44 <15
Rarely 4.0% 4.5% 2.6% 3.8% 4.3% 4.7% 1.3% 4.2% 4.8%
88 70 17 53 34 47 <15 22 <15
Never 9.4% 9.5% 8.8% 8.7% 10.6% 8.7% 8.5% 10.9% 9.6%
207 146 57 122 84 87 33 58 24
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
All of the time A AC
Most of the time B
Some of the time B BD D
Rarely B B B
Never

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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SEX12M_FREQD: You gave non-verbal agreement for the activity - When you have engaged in any form of

sexual activity, including kissing and fondling, in the past 12 months...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
_ 67.0% 63.7% 74.6% 67.9% 65.1% 64.3% 77.2% 62.5% 70.3%
All of the time
1475 980 482 947 513 639 302 331 175
] 13.7% 15.1% 10.4% 13.0% 15.1% 14.8% 8.7% 16.0% 13.3%
Most of the time
301 233 67 181 119 147 34 85 33
. 6.7% 7.6% 4.5% 6.7% 6.5% 7.4% 4.9% 7.9% 3.6%
Some of the time
147 117 29 94 51 74 19 42 <15
Rarely 4.2% 4.7% 2.8% 4.4% 3.8% 5.3% 1.8% 3.6% 4.4%
92 73 18 61 30 53 <15 19 <15
Never 8.5% 8.8% 7.7% 8.0% 9.5% 8.1% 7.4% 10.0% 8.4%
188 135 50 112 75 81 29 53 21
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
All of the time A AC
Most of the time B B B
Some of the time B
Rarely B B
Never

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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SEX_DRINK: When you have engaged in any sexual activity, including kissing and fondling, in the past 12
months, about how often were you drinking alcohol (even if you were not drunk/intoxicated)?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
i 0.9% 0.9% 0.8% 0.9% 0.8% 0.9% 0.8% 0.9% 0.4%
All of the time
19 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
i 3.3% 3.2% 3.2% 2.9% 4.2% 2.6% 3.0% 4.5% 3.6%
Most of the time
73 50 21 40 33 26 <15 24 <15
. 23.4% 22.1% 26.4% 21.8% 26.4% 19.9% 26.1% 26.1% 27.1%
Some of the time
518 341 172 304 209 198 103 139 68
Rarely 37.0% 35.5% 40.7% 39.2% 33.7% 37.5% 44.2% 32.5% 35.5%
817 546 265 547 267 372 174 173 89
Never 35.4% 38.2% 28.9% 35.4% 35.0% 39.1% 25.9% 36.0% 33.5%
782 589 188 494 277 388 102 192 84
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
All of the time
Most of the time
Some of the time A A A
Rarely A B C
Never B B B

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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SEX_INTOX: When you have engaged in any sexual activity, including kissing and fondling, in the past 12
months, thinking of those times where you were drinking alcohol, about how often were you

drunk/intoxicated?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
i 0.8% 1.1% 0.4% 0.6% 1.2% 0.7% 0.3% 1.8% *
All of the time
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 *
. 3.9% 5.0% 1.7% 4.5% 3.1% 5.5% 21% 41% 1.2%
Most of the time
56 47 <15 40 16 33 <15 <15 <15
. 18.3% 20.2% 14.8% 16.9% 20.4% 18.4% 14.1% 22.8% 16.3%
Some of the time
259 191 68 152 104 111 41 77 27
Rarely 47.2% 48.7% 43.9% 48.2% 45.8% 51.3% 41.4% 44.4% 48.8%
669 460 202 433 234 309 120 150 81
Never 29.8% 25.1% 39.1% 29.8% 29.5% 24.1% 42.1% 26.9% 33.7%
422 237 180 268 151 145 122 91 56
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
All of the time 2
Most of the time B
Some of the time B B
Rarely B
Never A AC

Results are based on two-sided tesl}s with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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SEX_DRUG: When you have engaged in any sexual activity, including kissing and fondling, in the past 12
months, about how often were you using drugs or other substances?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
i 0.7% 0.8% 0.5% 0.6% 0.8% 0.7% 0.3% 0.9% 0.4%
All of the time
15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
. 1.2% 1.4% 0.8% 0.9% 1.8% 1.0% 0.5% 21% 1.2%
Most of the time
26 21 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
. 6.5% 7.7% 3.7% 6.4% 6.7% 7.6% 3.3% 8.1% 4.0%
Some of the time
143 118 24 89 53 75 <15 43 <15
Rarely 11.1% 12.1% 8.8% 11.6% 10.4% 12.5% 9.4% 11.7% 8.0%
244 186 57 162 82 124 37 62 20
Never 80.6% 78.1% 86.3% 80.6% 80.4% 78.2% 86.5% 77.3% 86.4%
1776 1199 561 1123 635 774 341 411 216
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
All of the time
Most of the time
Some of the time B B B
Rarely B
Never A AC AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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FONDLE_12A: ...continually verbally pressuring you after you said you didn't want to? - In the past 12
months, has anyone fondled, kissed, or rubbed up against the private areas of your body or removed
some of your clothes without your consent by...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 5.8% 7.0% 3.1% 7.4% 2.8% 8.9% 3.8% 3.3% 1.9%
158 133 25 127 28 109 18 22 <15
No 92.7% 91.4% 95.8% 91.3% 95.6% 89.6% 95.4% 95.1% 96.5%
2533 1744 768 1560 949 1093 455 634 306
1.5% 1.6% 1.1% 1.3% 1.6% 1.5% 0.8% 1.6% 1.6%
Don't Know
40 31 <15 22 16 18 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B BCD
No A A A A A
Don't Know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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FONDLE_12B: ...taking advantage of you when you were under the influence of drugs or too drunk to stop
what was happening? - In the past 12 months, has anyone fondled, kissed, or rubbed up against the
private areas of your body or removed some of your clothes without your consent by...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 3.5% 4.4% 1.5% 4.0% 2.4% 5.2% 1.3% 2.8% 1.6%
95 83 <15 69 24 63 <15 19 <15
No 95.3% 94.3% 97.6% 94.8% 96.4% 93.6% 97.9% 95.8% 97.5%
2603 1799 783 1620 957 1141 467 639 309
1.2% 1.3% 0.9% 1.1% 1.2% 1.2% 0.8% 1.3% 0.9%
Don't Know
32 25 <15 19 <15 15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B BD
No A A A
Don't Know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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FONDLE_12C: ...taking advantage of you when you were unconscious, asleep, or physically incapacitated
and you could not stop what was happening? - In the past 12 months, has anyone fondled, kissed, or
rubbed up against the private areas of your body or removed some of your clothes without your consent

by...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female | Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 1.5% 2.0% 0.4% 1.7% 1.0% 2.3% 0.2% 1.4% 0.3%
42 39 <15 29 <15 28 <15 <15 <15
No 96.7% 95.9% 98.4% 96.8% 96.9% 96.1% 98.5% 96.1% 98.4%
2636 1828 789 1651 961 1171 470 640 312
1.8% 2.0% 1.2% 1.5% 21% 1.6% 1.3% 2.6% 1.3%
Don't Know
49 39 <15 26 21 20 <15 17 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B
No A
Don't Know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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FONDLE_12D: ...threatening to physically harm you or someone close to you? - In the past 12 months, has
anyone fondled, kissed, or rubbed up against the private areas of your body or removed some of your

clothes without your consent by...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 1.3% 1.4% 1.0% 1.4% 0.9% 1.6% 1.1% 0.9% 0.9%
35 27 <15 24 <15 19 <15 <15 <15
No 98.0% 98.0% 98.1% 98.1% 98.0% 98.0% 98.3% 98.1% 97.8%
2675 1868 786 1675 973 1195 468 654 310
0.7% 0.6% 0.9% 0.5% 1.1% 0.4% 0.6% 1.0% 1.3%
Don't Know
19 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No
Don't Know
Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?
a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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FONDLE_12E: ...using force? - In the past 12 months, has anyone fondled, kissed, or rubbed up against

the private areas of your body or removed some of your clothes without your consent by...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 2.6% 3.1% 1.4% 3.3% 1.3% 4.0% 1.5% 1.3% 1.3%
70 59 <15 56 <15 49 <15 <15 <15
No 96.5% 95.9% 97.8% 96.1% 97.4% 95.3% 97.9% 97.2% 97.8%
2635 1830 784 1642 967 1163 467 648 310
1.0% 1.0% 0.9% 0.6% 1.3% 0.7% 0.6% 1.5% 0.9%
Don't Know
26 19 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B BC
No A
Don't Know
Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?
a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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FONDLE_12_RPT: Overall flag indicating if a respondent has experienced a fondling incident in the past 12

months.
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 9.4% 11.3% 5.0% 11.6% 5.2% 14.1% 5.7% 6.0% 3.8%
256 216 40 199 52 172 27 40 <15
No 88.9% 86.7% 93.6% 86.7% 93.0% 84.1% 93.1% 92.1% 94.6%
2428 1656 751 1483 923 1027 444 614 300
1.8% 1.9% 1.4% 1.6% 1.8% 1.8% 1.3% 1.9% 1.6%
Don't Know
48 37 <15 28 18 22 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B BCD
No A A A A A
Don't Know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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FONDLE_ENROLL_RPT: Has anyone fondled, kissed, or rubbed up against the private areas of your body or

removed some of your clothes, without your consent since you enrolled?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 14.7% 15.9% 11.5% 19.0% 6.7% 20.3% 15.2% 7.2% 5.3%
401 303 92 324 67 248 72 48 17
No 83.1% 81.7% 86.8% 78.8% 91.1% 77.3% 82.9% 90.4% 93.1%
2271 1561 695 1347 905 945 394 602 296
Don't Know 2.2% 2.4% 1.7% 2.2% 2.1% 2.4% 1.9% 2.4% 1.6%
60 46 <15 38 21 29 <15 16 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B CD CD
No A A AB AB
Don't Know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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FONDLE_EVER_RPT: Has anyone fondled, kissed, or rubbed up against the private areas of your body or
removed some of your clothes, without your consent in your lifetime?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 44.0% 42.0% 48.3% 54.7% 25.3% 52.5% 59.5% 22.3% 31.1%
1200 800 386 933 251 641 282 148 99
No 52.6% 54.2% 49.3% 42.1% 71.2% 44.0% 38.0% 73.7% 66.4%
1435 1034 394 719 706 537 180 490 211
Don't Know 3.4% 3.8% 2.5% 3.2% 3.5% 3.4% 2.5% 4.1% 2.5%
93 73 20 54 35 42 <15 27 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes A B CD CD C
No B A AB AB
Don't Know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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FONDLE_TOTALCOUNT_RPT: Thinking about any time this has happened, how many times has this ever

happened in total?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
1 Time 46.0% 47.6% 41.4% 45.4% 46.9% 47.4% 39.2% 48.2% 45.1%
399 293 101 293 99 222 67 66 32
2 Times 32.1% 31.1% 34.8% 31.9% 32.2% 31.0% 35.1% 29.9% 35.2%
279 191 85 206 68 145 60 41 25
3+ Times 21.9% 21.3% 23.8% 22.6% 20.9% 21.6% 25.7% 21.9% 19.7%
190 131 58 146 44 101 44 30 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
1 Time
2 Times
3+ Times

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

NCCS 2016 Spring - Appendix 3: Data Tables (Class & Gender, v1.1)

A3-108



FONDLE_TOTALPEOPLE_RPT: Approximately how many different people have done this to you?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
1 Person 54.3% 56.3% 49.0% 53.5% 56.5% 55.9% 46.4% 57.9% 54.5%
565 419 141 426 131 325 97 88 42
2 People 30.2% 29.0% 33.0% 30.4% 29.3% 29.4% 33.5% 27.0% 32.5%
314 216 95 242 68 171 70 41 25
3+ People 15.6% 14.7% 18.1% 16.1% 14.2% 14.6% 20.1% 15.1% 13.0%
162 109 52 128 33 85 42 23 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
1 Person B
2 People
3+ People

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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FONDLE_AGEFIRST: How old were you when this [first] happened?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
FONDLE_AGEFIRST: How old were you 16.1 15.9 16.4 15.9 16.9 15.7 16.4 17.0 16.5
when this happened (the first time)? 1245 844 387 955 271 663 282 167 100
Comparisons of Column Means
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
FONDLE_AGEFIRST: How old were you
when this happened (the first time)? A A

Results are based on two-sided tests assuming equal variances with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the smaller category appears under the category with

larger mean.®

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ORAL_12A: ...continually verbally pressuring you after you said you didn't want to? - In the past 12

months, has anyone had oral sex with you or made you have oral sex with them without your consent by...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 2.3% 2.7% 1.4% 2.6% 1.6% 3.1% 1.5% 1.8% 1.3%
62 51 <15 44 16 37 <15 <15 <15
No 97.1% 96.7% 97.9% 96.9% 97.5% 96.5% 97.9% 97.1% 98.1%
2632 1836 775 1644 962 1170 462 647 306
0.7% 0.6% 0.8% 0.5% 0.9% 0.4% 0.6% 1.1% 0.6%
Don't Know
18 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B
No
Don't Know
Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?
a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ORAL_12B: ...taking advantage of you when you were under the influence of drugs or too drunk to stop
what was happening? - In the past 12 months, has anyone had oral sex with you or made you have oral

sex with them without your consent by...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 1.2% 1.4% 0.8% 1.4% 0.8% 1.7% 0.8% 0.9% 0.6%
33 27 <15 24 <15 20 <15 <15 <15
No 98.0% 97.7% 98.5% 98.1% 98.1% 97.9% 98.5% 97.7% 98.7%
2653 1853 779 1661 966 1184 465 650 307
0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.5% 1.1% 0.5% 0.6% 1.4% 0.6%
Don't Know
22 16 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No
Don't Know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?
a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ORAL_12C: ...taking advantage of you when you were unconscious, asleep, or physically incapacitated and
you could not stop what was happening? - In the past 12 months, has anyone had oral sex with you or

made you have oral sex with them without your consent by...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 0.8% 0.9% 0.4% 0.8% 0.6% 1.0% 0.4% 0.8% 0.3%
21 18 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
No 98.5% 98.3% 98.9% 98.9% 98.2% 98.8% 98.9% 97.7% 99.0%
2664 1863 780 1671 968 1194 465 651 308
0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.3% 1.2% 0.2% 0.6% 1.5% 0.6%
Don't Know
20 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes .
No .
Don't Know A A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?
a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ORAL_12D: ...threatening to physically harm you or someone close to you? - In the past 12 months, has

anyone had oral sex with you or made you have oral sex with them without your consent by...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 0.3% 0.5% * 0.4% 0.2% 0.5% * 0.3% *
<15 <15 * <15 <15 <15 * <15 *
No 99.1% 99.0% 99.4% 99.4% 98.9% 99.3% 99.6% 98.6% 99.4%
2682 1878 783 1682 974 1203 467 656 309
0.6% 0.5% 0.6% 0.2% 0.9% 0.2% 0.4% 1.1% 0.6%
Don't Know
15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes . _a .a .a
No o
Don't Know A A
Results are based on two-sided tesbts with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.
a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ORAL_12E: ...using force? - In the past 12 months, has anyone had oral sex with you or made you have

oral sex with them without your consent by...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 1.0% 1.2% 0.4% 1.3% 0.3% 1.7% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3%
26 23 <15 22 <15 20 <15 <15 <15
No 98.5% 98.3% 99.0% 98.5% 98.8% 98.2% 99.2% 98.6% 99.0%
2666 1863 783 1665 975 1187 467 657 309
0.6% 0.5% 0.6% 0.2% 0.9% 0.2% 0.4% 1.1% 0.6%
Don't Know
15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes . B B
No o
Don't Know A A
Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?
a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ORAL_12_RPT: Overall flag indicating if a respondent has experienced a oral sex incident in the past 12

months.
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 3.5% 41% 2.0% 4.0% 2.5% 4.6% 2.3% 3.0% 1.6%
94 78 16 67 25 56 <15 20 <15
No 95.6% 94.9% 97.2% 95.4% 96.4% 94.7% 97.0% 95.6% 97.8%
2594 1803 770 1618 951 1148 458 637 305
0.9% 0.9% 0.8% 0.6% 1.1% 0.7% 0.6% 1.4% 0.6%
Don't Know
24 18 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B
No A
Don't Know
Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?
a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ORAL_ENROLL_RPT: Has anyone had oral sex with you or made you have oral sex with them, without your

consent since you enrolled?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 4.4% 4.7% 3.4% 5.2% 2.7% 5.5% 4.0% 2.9% 2.5%
119 90 27 88 27 67 19 19 <15
No 94.7% 94.3% 95.7% 93.9% 96.3% 93.6% 94.9% 95.9% 96.8%
2567 1788 760 1592 951 1134 448 638 304
1.0% 1.0% 0.9% 0.9% 1.0% 0.8% 1.1% 1.2% 0.6%
Don't Know
26 19 <15 15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes . B C
No . A
Don't Know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?
a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ORAL_EVER_RPT: Has anyone had oral sex with you or made you have oral sex with them, without your

consent in your lifetime?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 12.4% 12.4% 12.3% 15.2% 7.4% 15.3% 14.3% 6.6% 9.2%
336 235 97 257 73 186 67 44 29
No 86.0% 85.9% 86.3% 83.2% 91.1% 83.0% 84.2% 91.6% 89.8%
2327 1630 681 1408 898 1007 393 608 282
1.6% 1.7% 1.4% 1.6% 1.5% 1.6% 1.5% 1.8% 1.0%
Don't Know
44 33 <15 27 15 20 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B CD C
No A AB A
Don't Know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ORAL_TOTALCOUNT_RPT: Thinking about any time this has happened, how many times has this ever

happened in total?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
1 Time 64.4% 65.6% 60.3% 60.4% 77.0% 63.2% 50.9% 76.3% 78.3%
177 128 47 125 47 96 27 29 18
2 Times 24.7% 21.0% 34.6% 26.6% 21.3% 21.7% 41.5% 21.1% 21.7%
68 41 27 55 <15 33 22 <15 <15
. 10.9% 13.3% 5.1% 13.0% 1.6% 15.1% 7.5% 2.6% *
3+ Times
30 26 <15 27 <15 23 <15 <15 *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
1 Time A
2 Times A A
3+ Times B 2

Results are based on two-sided tesbts with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ORAL_TOTALPEOPLE_RPT: Approximately how many different people have done this to you?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
1 Person 48.1% 55.8% 31.3% 45.2% 64.0% 55.3% 22.5% 58.8% 75.0%
78 63 15 61 16 52 <15 <15 <15
2 People 43.8% 37.2% 60.4% 45.2% 36.0% 36.2% 67.5% 41.2% 25.0%
71 42 29 61 <15 34 27 <15 <15
8.0% 71% 8.3% 9.6% * 8.5% 10.0% * *
3+ People
<15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15 * *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
1 Person B B B B
2 People A A
3+ People a a a

Results are based on two-sided tesgs with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ORAL_AGEFIRST: How old were you when this [first] happened?

when this happened (the first time)?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
ORAL_AGEFIRST: How old were you 17.0 16.4 18.1 16.8 17.3 16.3 18.2 17.0 17.8
when this happened (the first time)? 359 251 104 272 79 197 71 48 31
Comparisons of Column Means
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
ORAL_AGEFIRST: How old were you A

Results are based on two-sided tests assuming equal variances with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the smaller category appears under the category with

larger mean.®

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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VAG_12A: ...continually verbally pressuring you after you said you didn't want to? - In the past 12 months,
has a man put his penis into your vagina, or has anyone inserted fingers or objects into your vagina

without your consent by...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 3.2% 41% 1.1% 3.2% * 4.1% 1.1% * *
54 49 <15 54 * 49 <15 * *
No 96.1% 95.3% 98.3% 96.1% * 95.3% 98.3% * *
1617 1149 456 1617 * 1149 456 * *
0.7% 0.7% 0.6% 0.7% * 0.7% 0.6% * *
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15 * *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B a,b B a,b a,b
No A .a,b A _a,b _a,b
Don't Know ,ab .ab ab

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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VAG_12B: ...taking advantage of you when you were under the influence of drugs or too drunk to stop
what was happening? - In the past 12 months, has a man put his penis into your vagina, or has anyone
inserted fingers or objects into your vagina without your consent by...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 2.6% 3.2% 1.3% 2.6% * 3.2% 1.3% * *
44 38 <15 44 * 38 <15 * *
No 97.0% 96.4% 98.3% 97.0% * 96.4% 98.3% * *
1630 1162 456 1630 * 1162 456 * *
0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% * 0.4% 0.4% * *
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15 * *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B ab B ab a,b
No A .a,b A _a,b _a,b
Don't Know ab ab ab

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

NCCS 2016 Spring - Appendix 3: Data Tables (Class & Gender, v1.1)

A3-123



VAG_12C: ...taking advantage of you when you were unconscious, asleep, or physically incapacitated and
you could not stop what was happening? - In the past 12 months, has a man put his penis into your
vagina, or has anyone inserted fingers or objects into your vagina without your consent by...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 1.2% 1.6% 0.2% 1.2% * 1.6% 0.2% * *
20 19 <15 20 * 19 <15 * *
No 98.3% 97.9% 99.1% 98.3% * 97.9% 99.1% * *
1651 1179 460 1651 * 1179 460 * *
0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% * 0.5% 0.6% * *
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15 * *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B ab B ab a,b
No .a,b _a,b _a,b
Don't Know ab ab ab

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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VAG_12D: ...threatening to physically harm you or someone close to you? - In the past 12 months, has a
man put his penis into your vagina, or has anyone inserted fingers or objects into your vagina without

your consent by...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
0.4% 0.5% * 0.4% * 0.5% * * *
Yes
<15 <15 * <15 * <15 * * *
No 99.2% 99.1% 99.6% 99.2% * 99.1% 99.6% * *
1668 1194 462 1668 * 1194 462 * *
0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% * 0.4% 0.4% * *
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15 * *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes a ab a a,b a,b
No .a,b _a,b _a,b
Don't Know ab ab ab

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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VAG_12E: ...using force? - In the past 12 months, has a man put his penis into your vagina, or has anyone

inserted fingers or objects into your vagina without your consent by...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
1.8% 2.5% * 1.8% * 2.5% * * *
Yes
30 30 * 30 * 30 * * *
No 97.7% 97.2% 98.9% 97.7% * 97.2% 98.9% * *
1641 1171 458 1641 * 1171 458 * *
0.5% 0.3% 1.1% 0.5% * 0.3% 1.1% * *
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15 * *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes a ab a ab a,b
No A ab A a,b a,b
Don't Know ab ab

a,b

Results are based on two-sided tescts with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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VAG_12_RPT: Overall flag indicating if a respondent has experienced a vaginal sex incident in the past 12

months.
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 5.5% 6.9% 1.9% 5.5% * 6.9% 1.9% * *
92 83 <15 92 * 83 <15 * *
No 94.1% 92.6% 97.6% 94.1% * 92.6% 97.6% * *
1582 1117 453 1582 * 1117 453 * *
0.5% 0.5% 0.4% 0.5% * 0.5% 0.4% * *
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15 * *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B ab B ab a,b
No A ab A a,b a,b
Don't Know ab ab ab

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

NCCS 2016 Spring - Appendix 3: Data Tables (Class & Gender, v1.1)

A3-127



VAG_ENROLL_RPT: Has has a man put his penis into your vagina, or has anyone inserted fingers or objects
into your vagina, without your consent since you enrolled?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 9.0% 9.5% 7.8% 9.0% * 9.5% 7.8% * *
151 114 36 151 * 114 36 * *
No 90.2% 89.7% 91.6% 90.2% * 89.7% 91.6% * *
1516 1081 424 1516 * 1081 424 * *
0.8% 0.8% 0.6% 0.8% * 0.8% 0.6% * *
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15 * *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes .a,b _a,b _a,b
No ab ab ab
Don't Know ab ab ab

Results are based on two-sided tescts with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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VAG_EVER_RPT: Has has a man put his penis into your vagina, or has anyone inserted fingers or objects

into your vagina, without your consent in your lifetime?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 26.8% 26.1% 28.0% 26.8% * 26.1% 28.0% * *
449 313 129 449 * 313 129 * *
No 71.6% 72.3% 70.9% 71.6% * 72.3% 70.9% * *
1198 868 326 1198 * 868 326 * *
1.6% 1.7% 1.1% 1.6% * 1.7% 1.1% * *
Don't Know
26 20 <15 26 * 20 <15 * *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes .a,b _a,b _a,b
No a,b a,b a,b
Don't Know ab ab ab

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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VAG_TOTALCOUNT_RPT: Thinking about any time this has happened, how many times has this ever

happened in total?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
] 64.0% 65.0% 60.2% 64.0% * 65.0% 60.2% * *
1 Time
226 160 62 226 * 160 62 * *
. 23.8% 21.5% 30.1% 23.8% * 21.5% 30.1% * *
2 Times
84 53 31 84 * 53 31 * *
. 12.2% 13.4% 9.7% 12.2% * 13.4% 9.7% * *
3+ Times
43 33 <15 43 * 33 <15 * *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
1 Time ab ab a,b
2 Times 22 ab ab
3+ Times ab ab ab

Results are based on two-sided tescts with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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VAG_TOTALPEOPLE_RPT

: Approximately how many different people have done this to you?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
37.2% 39.7% 31.7% 37.2% * 39.7% 31.7% * *
1 Person
77 58 19 77 * 58 19 * *
46.4% 43.8% 53.3% 46.4% * 43.8% 53.3% * *
2 People
96 64 32 96 * 64 32 * *
16.4% 16.4% 15.0% 16.4% * 16.4% 15.0% * *
3+ People
34 24 <15 34 * 24 <15 * *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
1 Person ab ab ab
2 People ab ab ab
3+ People ab ab ab

Results are based on two-sided tescts with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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VAG_AGEFIRST: How old were you when this [first] happened?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
VAG_AGEFIRST: How old were you 16.2 15.8 17.2 16.2 . 15.8 17.2 . .
when this happened (the first time)? 463 325 131 463 0 325 131 0 0
Comparisons of Column Means
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
VAG_AGEFIRST: How old were you
when this happened (the first time)? A A

Results are based on two-sided tests assuming equal variances with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the smaller category appears under the category with

larger mean.®

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ANAL_MF_12A: ...continually verbally pressuring you after you said you didn't want to? - In the past 12
months, has a man put his penis into your anus, or has anyone inserted fingers or objects into your anus

without your consent by...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 0.8% 1.0% 0.5% 0.8% 0.9% 0.8% 0.6% 1.2% 0.3%
22 18 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
No 98.9% 98.8% 99.1% 99.0% 98.7% 99.1% 98.9% 98.3% 99.4%
2619 1832 767 1651 968 1183 457 649 310
0.3% 0.2% 0.4% 0.2% 0.4% 0.1% 0.4% 0.5% 0.3%
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No
Don't Know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?
a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ANAL_MF_12B: ...taking advantage of you when you were under the influence of drugs or too drunk to stop
what was happening? - In the past 12 months, has a man put his penis into your anus, or has anyone

inserted fingers or objects into your anus without your consent by...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 0.4% 0.5% 0.1% 0.4% 0.3% 0.5% 0.2% 0.5% *
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 *
No 99.3% 99.2% 99.5% 99.4% 99.2% 99.4% 99.4% 98.9% 99.7%
2633 1843 770 1660 973 1190 459 653 311
0.3% 0.3% 0.4% 0.2% 0.5% 0.1% 0.4% 0.6% 0.3%
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes a
No
Don't Know

Results are based on two-sided tesl}s with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.
a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ANAL_MF_12C: ...taking advantage of you when you were unconscious, asleep, or physically incapacitated
and you could not stop what was happening? - In the past 12 months, has a man put his penis into your

anus, or has anyone inserted fingers or objects into your anus without your consent by...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.2% * 0.3% 0.2% * *
<15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15 * *
No 99.6% 99.6% 99.6% 99.6% 99.5% 99.7% 99.6% 99.4% 99.7%
2638 1848 770 1662 976 1192 459 656 311
0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.1% 0.5% 0.1% 0.2% 0.6% 0.3%
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes _a _a _a
No
Don't Know
Results are based on two-sided tesl}s with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.
a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ANAL_MF_12D: ...threatening to physically harm you or someone close to you? - In the past 12 months,
has a man put his penis into your anus, or has anyone inserted fingers or objects into your anus without

your consent by...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
0.0% 0.1% * 0.1% * 0.1% * * *
Yes
<15 <15 * <15 * <15 * * *
No 99.7% 99.7% 99.7% 99.8% 99.6% 99.8% 99.6% 99.4% 100.0%
2644 1852 772 1667 977 1196 460 656 312
0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.2% 0.4% 0.1% 0.4% 0.6% *
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes a a a a a
No a
Don't Know 2
Results are based on two-sided tesl}s with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.
a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ANAL_MF_12E: ...using force? - In the past 12 months, has a man put his penis into your anus, or has

anyone inserted fingers or objects into your anus without your consent by...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 0.3% 0.4% 0.1% 0.5% * 0.6% 0.2% * *
<15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15 * *
No 99.5% 99.4% 99.6% 99.4% 99.6% 99.4% 99.4% 99.4% 100.0%
2634 1843 771 1658 976 1188 459 655 312
0.2% 0.2% 0.3% 0.1% 0.4% * 0.4% 0.6% *
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15 *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes a a a
No &
Don't Know a a
Results are based on two-sided tesbts with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.
a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ANAL_MF_12_RPT: Overall flag indicating if a respondent has experienced an anal sex incident in the past

12 months.
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 1.2% 1.3% 0.8% 1.3% 1.0% 1.3% 1.1% 1.4% 0.3%
31 25 <15 21 <15 16 <15 <15 <15
No 98.5% 98.3% 98.8% 98.5% 98.5% 98.5% 98.5% 98.0% 99.4%
2612 1827 765 1646 966 1180 455 647 310
0.3% 0.3% 0.4% 0.2% 0.5% 0.2% 0.4% 0.6% 0.3%
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No
Don't Know
Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?
a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ANAL_MF_ENROLL_RPT: Has a man put his penis into your anus, or has anyone inserted fingers or objects

into your anus, without your consent since you enrolled?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 2.0% 1.9% 2.3% 2.5% 1.1% 2.1% 3.7% 1.5% 0.3%
53 35 18 42 <15 25 17 <15 <15
No 97.5% 97.7% 97.0% 97.1% 98.2% 97.7% 95.7% 97.7% 99.0%
2581 1811 750 1619 962 1167 441 644 309
0.5% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4% 0.7% 0.3% 0.7% 0.8% 0.6%
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B D
B

No
Don't Know
Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?
a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ANAL_MF_EVER_RPT: Has a man put his penis into your anus, or has anyone inserted fingers or objects

into your anus, without your consent in your lifetime?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 5.5% 5.2% 6.2% 7.0% 3.1% 6.4% 8.2% 3.0% 3.2%
146 96 48 116 30 76 38 20 <15
No 93.5% 93.9% 92.7% 92.3% 95.7% 92.9% 90.9% 95.7% 95.5%
2470 1736 715 1537 933 1107 420 629 295
0.9% 0.9% 1.0% 0.8% 1.2% 0.8% 0.9% 1.2% 1.3%
Don't Know
25 17 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B C CcD
No A B
Don't Know
Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?
a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ANAL_MF_TOTALCOUNT_RPT: Thinking about any time this has happened, how many times has this ever

happened in total?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
1 Time 69.3% 71.7% 67.4% 71.6% 61.3% 74.0% 70.6% 63.2% 58.3%
97 66 31 78 19 54 24 <15 <15
2 Times 25.0% 23.9% 26.1% 23.9% 29.0% 21.9% 26.5% 31.6% 25.0%
35 22 <15 26 <15 16 <15 <15 <15
3+ Times 5.7% 4.3% 6.5% 4.6% 9.7% 4.1% 2.9% 5.3% 16.7%
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
1 Time
2 Times
3+ Times

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ANAL_MF_TOTALPEOPLE_RPT: Approximately how many different people have done this to you?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
1 Person 52.5% 55.6% 47.6% 50.0% 58.8% 56.0% 40.0% 54.5% 66.7%
31 20 <15 21 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
2 People 44.1% 41.7% 47.6% 50.0% 29.4% 44.0% 60.0% 36.4% 16.7%
26 15 <15 21 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
3+ People 3.4% 2.8% 4.8% * 11.8% * * 9.1% 16.7%
<15 <15 <15 * <15 * * <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
1 Person
2 People
3+ People 2 2 2

Results are based on two-sided tesgs with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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ANAL_MF_AGEFIRST: How old were you when this [first] happened?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
ANAL_MF_AGEFIRST: How old were 17.5 17.0 18.6 18.2 14.9 17.3 20.3 15.7 13.4
you when this happened (the first
time)? 161 106 53 124 37 82 40 24 <15
Comparisons of Column Means
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
ANAL_MF_AGEFIRST: How old were
you when this happened (the first B ACD
time)?

Results are based on two-sided tests assuming equal variances with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the smaller category appears under the category with

larger mean.®

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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OVERALL_12_RPT: Overall 12 month incidence.

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 11.1% 13.0% 7.0% 14.0% 6.0% 16.4% 8.2% 6.6% 5.0%
304 248 56 239 60 200 39 44 16
No 87.0% 84.9% 91.8% 84.3% 92.1% 81.6% 90.8% 91.3% 93.4%
2379 1621 737 1442 915 997 433 609 297
Don't Know 1.9% 21% 1.2% 1.8% 1.9% 2.0% 1.0% 2.1% 1.6%
51 41 <15 30 19 25 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B BCD
No A A A A A
Don't Know

Results are based on two-sided tesats with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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OVERALL_PEN_12_RPT: Overall 12 month penetration incidence.
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 6.0% 7.3% 3.1% 8.0% 2.7% 9.5% 4.2% 3.3% 1.6%
164 139 25 135 27 115 20 22 <15
No 93.0% 91.6% 96.1% 91.3% 96.1% 89.7% 95.3% 95.3% 97.5%
2525 1741 763 1550 950 1088 450 635 306
1.0% 1.1% 0.8% 0.7% 1.2% 0.8% 0.4% 1.4% 1.0%
Don't Know
26 20 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B BCD
No A A A A A
Don't Know
Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.
a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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NONCONTACTA: ...stared at you in a sexual way or looked at the sexual parts of your body after you asked
them to stop? - In the past 12 months, has anyone...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 12.5% 14.3% 8.0% 17.6% 3.7% 19.8% 11.3% 4.0% 2.9%
334 267 62 293 36 237 52 26 <15
No 83.4% 81.0% 89.3% 77.8% 93.4% 75.0% 85.4% 92.7% 95.2%
2228 1517 695 1298 911 897 393 607 296
4.1% 4.7% 2.7% 4.6% 2.9% 5.2% 3.3% 3.4% 1.9%
Don't Know
109 88 21 77 28 62 15 22 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B BCD CD
No A A A AB AB
Don't Know B B

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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NONCONTACTB: ...made teasing comments of a sexual nature about your body or appearance after you
asked them to stop? - In the past 12 months, has anyone...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 12.7% 14.0% 9.8% 17.4% 4.5% 18.7% 13.9% 5.1% 3.5%
340 262 76 290 44 224 64 33 <15
No 85.8% 84.1% 89.8% 81.2% 94.4% 79.4% 85.7% 93.6% 96.1%
2289 1572 698 1353 918 949 394 611 298
Don't Know 1.4% 1.9% 0.4% 1.4% 1.0% 1.8% 0.4% 1.4% 0.3%
38 35 <15 24 <15 22 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B CD CD
No A A A AB AB
Don't Know B

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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NONCONTACTC: ...sent you sexual or obscene materials such as pictures, jokes, or stories in the mail, by
text, or over the Internet, after you had asked them to stop? Do not include mass mailings or spam. - In

the past 12 months, has anyone...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 6.9% 7.6% 5.1% 9.2% 2.9% 10.2% 6.3% 2.7% 3.2%
185 143 40 153 28 122 29 18 <15
No 92.6% 91.8% 94.7% 90.4% 96.6% 89.2% 93.7% 96.7% 96.5%
2476 1720 737 1508 944 1067 431 635 300
0.4% 0.6% 0.1% 0.4% 0.5% 0.6% * 0.6% 0.3%
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes . B B CD C
No . A A A A A
Don't Know 2
Results are based on two-sided tesl}s with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.
a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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NONCONTACTD: ...showed you pornographic pictures when you had not agreed to look at them? - In the

past 12 months, has anyone...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 6.6% 7.7% 3.9% 7.4% 5.2% 8.4% 4.8% 6.5% 2.6%
175 144 30 123 51 100 22 43 <15
No 93.1% 92.0% 95.9% 92.5% 94.3% 91.5% 95.2% 93.0% 96.8%
2486 1722 744 1540 920 1092 437 611 300
0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.1% 0.5% 0.2% * 0.5% 0.6%
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B D
No A A
a

Don't Know
Results are based on two-sided tesbts with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.
a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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NONCONTACTE: ...made sexual or obscene phone calls to you when you had not agreed to talk with them?

- In the past 12 months, has anyone...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 2.2% 2.6% 1.3% 2.6% 1.2% 3.2% 1.3% 1.2% 1.3%
58 48 <15 44 <15 38 <15 <15 <15
No 97.4% 97.0% 98.3% 97.2% 98.0% 96.6% 98.7% 98.0% 97.7%
2600 1815 764 1618 957 1153 453 644 304
0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.2% 0.8% 0.3% * 0.8% 1.0%
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes . B B
No . A
Don't Know A 2
Results are based on two-sided tesbts with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.
a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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NONCONTACTF: ...watched you while you were undressing, nude, or having sex, without your consent? - In
the past 12 months, has anyone...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 1.3% 1.7% 0.6% 1.4% 1.2% 1.8% 0.4% 1.4% 1.0%
36 31 <15 24 <15 22 <15 <15 <15
No 96.7% 96.4% 97.2% 96.5% 97.1% 96.1% 97.2% 97.1% 97.1%
2580 1804 755 1607 947 1148 447 637 301
2.0% 1.9% 2.2% 21% 1.6% 2.0% 2.4% 1.5% 1.9%
Don't Know
53 36 17 35 16 24 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B
No
Don't Know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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NONCONTACTG: ...taken photos or videotapes of you when you were undressing, nude, or having sex,
without your consent? - In the past 12 months, has anyone...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 1.0% 1.2% 0.4% 1.2% 0.6% 1.5% 0.4% 0.8% 0.3%
26 23 <15 20 <15 18 <15 <15 <15
No 96.9% 96.9% 96.8% 96.4% 97.9% 96.5% 96.1% 98.0% 97.7%
2584 1810 753 1606 953 1152 442 640 304
Don't Know 2.1% 1.9% 2.8% 2.4% 1.4% 2.0% 3.5% 1.2% 1.9%
57 35 22 40 <15 24 16 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B
No A
Don't Know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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NONCONTACTH: ...showed you the private areas of their body (ex. buttocks, penis, or breasts) without

your consent? - In the past 12 months, has anyone...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 6.9% 7.8% 4.8% 8.2% 4.4% 9.2% 5.7% 4.9% 3.5%
183 145 37 137 43 110 26 32 <15
No 92.7% 91.8% 94.9% 91.4% 95.2% 90.4% 93.9% 94.7% 96.1%
2474 1716 738 1522 928 1079 432 620 299
0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 0.3%
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B CD
No A A A A
Don't Know
Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?
a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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NONCONTACTI: ...made sexual motions to you, such as grabbing their crotch, pretending to masturbate, or

imitating oral sex without your consent? - In the past 12 months, has anyone...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 8.8% 9.3% 7.6% 11.3% 4.2% 11.7% 10.3% 4.3% 3.9%
234 173 59 188 41 140 47 28 <15
No 90.5% 89.9% 92.0% 88.0% 95.2% 87.4% 89.3% 95.0% 95.8%
2412 1680 713 1462 928 1042 409 623 297
Don't Know 0.7% 0.9% 0.4% 0.7% 0.6% 0.8% 0.4% 0.8% 0.3%
19 16 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B CD CD
No A AB AB

Don't Know

with the larger column proportion.?
a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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NONCONTACTJ: ...masturbated in front of you without your consent? - In the past 12 months, has anyone...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 1.6% 1.5% 1.8% 1.9% 0.8% 1.8% 2.4% 0.8% 1.0%
42 28 <15 32 <15 21 <15 <15 <15
No 98.1% 98.2% 97.9% 97.9% 98.9% 98.1% 97.4% 98.9% 98.7%
2618 1836 761 1630 964 1171 447 648 307
0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3%
Don't Know
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B
No
Don't Know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.
a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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NONCONTACT_RPT

: Yes to any of the NONCONTACT series.

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 23.9% 26.4% 18.0% 30.6% 12.3% 32.9% 24.3% 13.9% 8.7%
640 494 140 510 120 394 112 91 27
No 72.4% 69.6% 79.2% 65.8% 84.3% 63.0% 73.3% 82.8% 87.8%
1936 1305 616 1098 824 753 337 544 273
Don't Know 3.6% 4.0% 2.8% 3.6% 3.4% 4.1% 2.4% 3.3% 3.5%
97 75 22 60 33 49 <15 22 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B BCD CD
No A A A AB AB
Don't Know

Results are based on two-sided tesats with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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STALK: Did the same person do more than one of these things to you over the course of the past 12

months?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 43.2% 44.7% 37.8% 42.2% 49.3% 43.5% 37.3% 50.9% 42.9%
176 144 31 140 33 114 25 27 <15
No 56.8% 55.3% 62.2% 57.8% 50.7% 56.5% 62.7% 49.1% 57.1%
231 178 51 192 34 148 42 26 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_GENDER: What is the gender of the person who did this to you?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Male 81.6% 83.6% 72.4% 95.2% 32.4% 96.2% 90.2% 33.3% 29.4%
266 224 42 240 22 203 37 17 <15
Female 14.7% 13.8% 19.0% 2.8% 60.3% 2.8% 2.4% 60.8% 58.8%
48 37 <15 <15 41 <15 <15 31 <15
0.3% 0.4% * * 1.5% * * 2.0% *
Transgender
<15 <15 * * <15 * * <15 *
3.4% 2.2% 8.6% 2.0% 5.9% 0.9% 7.3% 3.9% 11.8%
| don't know
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Male B B CD CD
Female A AB AB
Transgender 2 2 2 2 2
| don't know A A A

Results are based on two-sided tesl}s with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_RELAT: Which of the following best describes this person’s relationship to you?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Stranger 12.3% 11.2% 17.5% 13.1% 7.5% 11.9% 19.5% 5.9% 12.5%
40 30 <15 33 <15 25 <15 <15 <15
Family member 1.9% 1.5% 3.5% 2.0% 1.5% 1.4% 4.9% 2.0% *
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 *
Someone | met at a party, social event 12.7% 11.6% 17.5% 11.6% 17.9% 11.4% 12.2% 13.7% 31.3%
or gathering a1 31 <15 29 <15 24 <15 <15 <15
First date 3.7% 4.1% 1.8% 3.6% 4.5% 3.8% 2.4% 5.9% *
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 *
Hook-up 6.2% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.5% 5.2% 9.8% 9.8% *
20 16 <15 15 <15 <15 <15 <15 *
Non-romantic friend 14.2% 15.4% 8.8% 14.3% 13.4% 15.7% 7.3% 13.7% 12.5%
46 41 <15 36 <15 33 <15 <15 <15
Current romantic partner or spouse 10.8% 11.2% 8.8% 12.4% 6.0% 12.9% 9.8% 5.9% 6.3%
35 30 <15 31 <15 27 <15 <15 <15
Ex-romantic partner 15.4% 16.1% 12.3% 16.7% 10.4% 17.1% 14.6% 11.8% 6.3%
50 43 <15 42 <15 36 <15 <15 <15
Classmate / schoolmate 5.2% 6.0% 1.8% 3.2% 13.4% 3.3% 2.4% 17.6% *
17 16 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 *
Employer/supervisor 0.6% 0.4% 1.8% 0.8% * 0.5% 2.4% * *
<15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15 * *
Coworker 3.1% 3.4% 1.8% 4.0% * 4.3% 2.4% * *
<15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15 * *
Professor/instructor 0.9% 1.1% * 0.8% 1.5% 1.0% * 2.0% *
<15 <15 * <15 <15 <15 * <15 *
Acquaintance 6.8% 7.9% 1.8% 6.8% 7.5% 8.1% * 7.8% 6.3%
22 21 <15 17 <15 17 * <15 <15
Other (Please specify): 4.0% 3.0% 8.8% 3.2% 6.0% 2.9% 4.9% 2.0% 18.8%
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
| don't know 2.2% 1.1% 7.0% 1.6% 3.0% 0.5% 7.3% 2.0% 6.3%
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
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Comparisons of Column Proportions

Total

Class Status

Gender

Gender by Class Status

(A)

Undergrad

Graduate

Female

Male

Female
Undergrad

Female
Graduate

Male
Undergrad

Male
Graduate

(A) (B)

(A)

(B)

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

Stranger

Family member

Someone | met at a party, social event
or gathering

First date

Hook-up

Non-romantic friend

Current romantic partner or spouse

Ex-romantic partner

Classmate / schoolmate

Employer/supervisor

Coworker

Professor/instructor

Acquaintance

Other (Please specify):

A

| don't know

A

A

Results are based on two-sided tesbts with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_AFFIL

: Was the person who did this to you affiliated with UNIV NAME?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 32.3% 35.9% 15.5% 30.8% 36.2% 34.0% 14.6% 42.3% 17.6%
106 97 <15 78 25 72 <15 22 <15
No 52.4% 50.7% 60.3% 55.3% 44.9% 54.2% 61.0% 40.4% 58.8%
172 137 35 140 31 115 25 21 <15
| don't know 15.2% 13.3% 24.1% 13.8% 18.8% 11.8% 24.4% 17.3% 23.5%
50 36 <15 35 <15 25 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B
No
| don't know A

Results are based on two-sided tesats with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_ROLE: Which of the following best describes this person’s role at UNIV NAME?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Student 84.9% 86.6% 66.7% 85.9% 80.0% 88.9% 50.0% 77.3% 100.0%
90 84 <15 67 20 64 <15 17 <15
. 0.9% 1.0% * * 4.0% * * 4.5% *
Student peer advisor or mentor
<15 <15 * * <15 * * <15 *
* * * * * * * * *
Teaching assistant " " " " " " " " "
* * * * * * * * *
Residence hall staff member " " " " " " " " "
. . 0.9% 1.0% * 1.3% * 1.4% * * *
Other university staff member
<15 <15 * <15 * <15 * * *
) 2.8% 2.1% 11.1% 2.6% 4.0% 1.4% 16.7% 4.5% *
Professor/instructor
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 *
0.9% 1.0% * * 4.0% * * 4.5% *
Other faculty member
<15 <15 * * <15 * * <15 *
. 4.7% 4.1% 11.1% 6.4% * 5.6% 16.7% * *
Other (Please specify):
<15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15 * *
4.7% 4.1% 11.1% 3.8% 8.0% 2.8% 16.7% 9.1% *
| don't know
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 *
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Comparisons of Column Proportions

Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
(A) Undergrad| Graduate | Female Male Uﬁgrgraglfad C;:rz'gzlaete Unléin:grad Grl\gglueate

(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Student B 2
Student peer advisor or mentor . 2 2 2 2 2
Teaching assistant 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Residence hall staff member E & = 2 2 2 2 2 2
Other university staff member a a 2 2 2
Professor/instructor a
Other faculty member a 2 2 a 2
Other (Please specify): 2 2 2
I don't know 2

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_TELL: Did you tell anyone that this had happened to you?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 41.3% 41.3% 41.4% 42.1% 37.7% 42.7% 39.0% 34.6% 47.1%
135 111 24 106 26 90 16 18 <15
No 58.7% 58.7% 58.6% 57.9% 62.3% 57.3% 61.0% 65.4% 52.9%
192 158 34 146 43 121 25 34 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_NTELL_REASON.1: Felt embarrassed or ashamed - Which of the following were part of your

decision not to tell anyone?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 36.4% 37.5% 31.4% 37.4% 33.3% 38.5% 32.0% 34.3% 30.0%
71 60 <15 55 15 47 <15 <15 <15
No 63.6% 62.5% 68.6% 62.6% 66.7% 61.5% 68.0% 65.7% 70.0%
124 100 24 92 30 75 17 23 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_NTELL_REASON.2: Blamed myself - Which of the following were part of your decision not to tell

anyone?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 23.6% 25.0% 17.1% 24.5% 20.0% 27.0% 12.0% 17.1% 30.0%
46 40 <15 36 <15 33 <15 <15 <15
No 76.4% 75.0% 82.9% 75.5% 80.0% 73.0% 88.0% 82.9% 70.0%
149 120 29 111 36 89 22 29 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_NTELL_REASON.3: Did not want to get the person who did it in trouble - Which of the following
were part of your decision not to tell anyone?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 16.9% 18.1% 11.4% 18.4% 13.3% 18.9% 16.0% 17.1% *
33 29 <15 27 <15 23 <15 <15 *
No 83.1% 81.9% 88.6% 81.6% 86.7% 81.1% 84.0% 82.9% 100.0%
162 131 31 120 39 99 21 29 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes 2
No

a

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_NTELL_REASON.4: Did not think anyone would do anything - Which of the following were part of
your decision not to tell anyone?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 27.2% 25.6% 34.3% 29.3% 20.0% 27.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0%
53 41 <15 43 <15 33 <15 <15 <15
No 72.8% 74.4% 65.7% 70.7% 80.0% 73.0% 60.0% 80.0% 80.0%
142 119 23 104 36 89 15 28 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_NTELL_REASON.5: Did not think it was serious enough to report - Which of the following were
part of your decision not to tell anyone?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 62.6% 63.8% 57.1% 64.6% 55.6% 65.6% 60.0% 57.1% 50.0%
122 102 20 95 25 80 15 20 <15
No 37.4% 36.3% 42.9% 35.4% 44.4% 34.4% 40.0% 42.9% 50.0%
73 58 15 52 20 42 <15 15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_NTELL_REASON.6: Concerns about consequences, legal, academic, or otherwise - Which of the

following were part of your decision not to tell anyone?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 15.4% 14.4% 20.0% 14.3% 17.8% 12.3% 24.0% 20.0% 10.0%
30 23 <15 21 <15 15 <15 <15 <15
No 84.6% 85.6% 80.0% 85.7% 82.2% 87.7% 76.0% 80.0% 90.0%
165 137 28 126 37 107 19 28 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_NTELL_REASON.7: Other - Which of the following were part of your decision not to tell anyone?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 11.8% 11.9% 11.4% 13.6% 6.7% 13.9% 12.0% 5.7% 10.0%
23 19 <15 20 <15 17 <15 <15 <15
No 88.2% 88.1% 88.6% 86.4% 93.3% 86.1% 88.0% 94.3% 90.0%
172 141 31 127 42 105 22 33 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_TELL_WHO.1: Friend - Who did you tell about this event?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 85.9% 85.6% 87.5% 84.9% 88.5% 84.4% 87.5% 88.9% 87.5%
116 95 21 90 23 76 <15 16 <15
No 14.1% 14.4% 12.5% 15.1% 11.5% 15.6% 12.5% 11.1% 12.5%
19 16 <15 16 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_TELL_WHO.2: Roommate - Who did you tell about this event?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 20.7% 21.6% 16.7% 20.8% 15.4% 21.1% 18.8% 16.7% 12.5%
28 24 <15 22 <15 19 <15 <15 <15
No 79.3% 78.4% 83.3% 79.2% 84.6% 78.9% 81.3% 83.3% 87.5%
107 87 20 84 22 71 <15 15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_TELL_WHO.3: Spouse or romantic partner - Who did you tell about this event?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 26.7% 25.2% 33.3% 29.2% 15.4% 27.8% 37.5% 11.1% 25.0%
36 28 <15 31 <15 25 <15 <15 <15
No 73.3% 74.8% 66.7% 70.8% 84.6% 72.2% 62.5% 88.9% 75.0%
99 83 16 75 22 65 <15 16 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_TELL_WHO.4: Parent, family member, or other caregiver - Who did you tell about this event?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 25.9% 27.0% 20.8% 28.3% 19.2% 28.9% 25.0% 22.2% 12.5%
35 30 <15 30 <15 26 <15 <15 <15
No 74.1% 73.0% 79.2% 71.7% 80.8% 71.1% 75.0% 77.8% 87.5%
100 81 19 76 21 64 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_TELL_WHO.5: Student peer advisor or mentor - Who did you tell about this event?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
1.5% 1.8% * * 7.7% * * 11.1% *
Yes
<15 <15 * * <15 * * <15 *
No 98.5% 98.2% 100.0% 100.0% 92.3% 100.0% 100.0% 88.9% 100.0%
133 109 24 106 24 90 16 16 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes ] a a a a a
No * 'a -a .a .a .a

Results are based on two-sided tesl}s with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_TELL_WHO.6: Residence hall or housing staff - Who did you tell about this event?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
1.5% 1.8% * * 7.7% * * 11.1% *
Yes
<15 <15 * * <15 * * <15 *
No 98.5% 98.2% 100.0% 100.0% 92.3% 100.0% 100.0% 88.9% 100.0%
133 109 24 106 24 90 16 16 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes a a a a a
No a a a a a

Results are based on two-sided tesl}s with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_TELL_WHO.7: Other UNIV NAME representative - Who did you tell about this event?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 3.7% 4.5% * 3.8% 3.8% 4.4% * 5.6% *
<15 <15 * <15 <15 <15 * <15 *
No 96.3% 95.5% 100.0% 96.2% 96.2% 95.6% 100.0% 94.4% 100.0%
130 106 24 102 25 86 16 17 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes a a a
No a a a

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_TELL_WHO.8: Counselor, therapist, social worker - Who did you tell about this event?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 17.8% 18.9% 12.5% 20.8% 3.8% 21.1% 18.8% 5.6% *
24 21 <15 22 <15 19 <15 <15 *
No 82.2% 81.1% 87.5% 79.2% 96.2% 78.9% 81.3% 94.4% 100.0%
111 90 21 84 25 71 <15 17 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B 2
No A 2

Results are based on two-sided tesl}s with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_TELL_WHO.9: Pastor, Priest, Rabbi, Imam or other spiritual advisor - Who did you tell about this

event?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
2.2% 2.7% * 2.8% * 3.3% * * *
Yes
<15 <15 * <15 * <15 * * *
No 97.8% 97.3% 100.0% 97.2% 100.0% 96.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
132 108 24 103 26 87 16 18 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes _a _a .a .a .a
No a

a

a

a

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_TELL_WHO.10: Medical doctor, nurse, or other medical professional - Who did you tell about this

event?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 5.2% 5.4% 4.2% 5.7% 3.8% 5.6% 6.3% 5.6% *
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 *
No 94.8% 94.6% 95.8% 94.3% 96.2% 94.4% 93.8% 94.4% 100.0%
128 105 23 100 25 85 15 17 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes 2
No a

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_TELL_WHO.11: Police Department or Department of Public Safety - Who did you tell about this

event?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 5.2% 4.5% 8.3% 5.7% 3.8% 5.6% 6.3% * 12.5%
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 * <15
No 94.8% 95.5% 91.7% 94.3% 96.2% 94.4% 93.8% 100.0% 87.5%
128 106 22 100 25 85 15 18 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes 2
No a

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_REPA_RPT: Sexual Assault Prevention Center - Did you report the incident to...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 0.8% 1.0% * 0.7% 1.3% 0.9% * 1.7% *
<15 <15 * <15 <15 <15 * <15 *
No 99.2% 99.0% 100.0% 99.3% 98.7% 99.1% 100.0% 98.3% 100.0%
353 287 66 268 78 224 44 57 21
* * * * * * * * *
Donlt Know * * * * * * * * *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes a a a
NO ) _a _a _a
Don't Know 2 2 2 a 2 a 2 2 2

Results are based on two-sided tesgs with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_REPB_RPT: Local Police or Sheriff Department - Did you report the incident to...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 2.0% 2.1% 1.5% 2.2% 1.3% 2.7% * * 4.8%
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 * * <15
No 98.0% 97.9% 98.5% 97.8% 98.7% 97.3% 100.0% 100.0% 95.2%
349 284 65 264 78 220 44 58 20
* * * * * * * * *
Donlt Know * * * * * * * * *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes a a
No . a a
Don't Know 2 2 2 a 2 2 2 2 2

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_REPC_RPT: University Police/Security - Did you report the incident to...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 0.6% * 3.0% 0.4% 1.3% * 2.3% * 4.8%
<15 * <15 <15 <15 * <15 * <15
No 99.2% 99.7% 97.0% 99.3% 98.7% 99.6% 97.7% 100.0% 95.2%
353 289 64 268 78 225 43 58 20
0.3% 0.3% * 0.4% * 0.4% * * *
Don't Know
<15 <15 * <15 * <15 * * *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes .a _a .a
No B 2
Don't Know 2 a a 2 2

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_REPD_RPT: Office of Institutional Equity/Title IX - Did you report the incident to...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
* * * * * * * * *
Yes * * * * * * * * *
No 99.7% 99.7% 100.0% 100.0% 98.7% 100.0% 100.0% 98.3% 100.0%
355 289 66 270 78 226 44 57 21
0.3% 0.3% * * 1.3% * * 1.7% *
Don't Know
<15 <15 * * <15 * * <15 *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
No a a a a a
Don't Know a a a a a

Results are based on two-sided tesgs with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_REPE_RPT: Office of the Dean of Students - Did you report the incident to...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
0.3% 0.3% * 0.4% * 0.4% * * *
Yes
<15 <15 * <15 * <15 * * *
No 99.4% 99.3% 100.0% 99.6% 98.7% 99.6% 100.0% 98.3% 100.0%
354 288 66 269 78 225 44 57 21
0.3% 0.3% * * 1.3% * * 1.7% *
Don't Know
<15 <15 * * <15 * * <15 *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes .a _a .a .a .a
NO _a _a _a
Don't Know a a a a a

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_REPF_RPT: Office of Student Conflict Resolution - Did you report the incident to...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
* * * * * * * * *
Yes * * * * * * * * *
No 99.7% 99.7% 100.0% 100.0% 98.7% 100.0% 100.0% 98.3% 100.0%
355 289 66 270 78 226 44 57 21
0.3% 0.3% * * 1.3% * * 1.7% *
Don't Know
<15 <15 * * <15 * * <15 *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
No a a a a a
Don't Know a a a a a

Results are based on two-sided tesgs with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

NCCS 2016 Spring - Appendix 3: Data Tables (Class & Gender, v1.1)

A3-189



RECENT_REPG_RPT: Counseling and Psychiatric Services - Did you report the incident to...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 2.2% 2.1% 3.0% 2.6% 1.3% 2.2% 4.5% 1.7% *
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 *
No 97.2% 97.2% 97.0% 97.4% 97.5% 97.8% 95.5% 96.6% 100.0%
346 282 64 263 77 221 42 56 21
0.6% 0.7% * * 1.3% * * 1.7% *
Don't Know
<15 <15 * * <15 * * <15 *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes a
No a
Don't Know a a a a a

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_REP_RPT: Reported their incident to at least one official resource.

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 5.1% 4.8% 6.1% 5.6% 3.8% 5.3% 6.8% 3.4% 4.8%
18 <15 <15 15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
No 94.4% 94.5% 93.9% 94.1% 96.2% 94.2% 93.2% 96.6% 95.2%
336 274 62 254 76 213 41 56 20
0.6% 0.7% * 0.4% * 0.4% * * *
Don't Know
<15 <15 * <15 * <15 * * *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No
Don't Know 2 a 2 2 2

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_REP_RESP.1: Made you feel supported - What kind of responses did you receive from those you

reported to?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 55.6% 64.3% 25.0% 60.0% 33.3% 66.7% 33.3% 50.0% *
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 *
No 44.4% 35.7% 75.0% 40.0% 66.7% 33.3% 66.7% 50.0% 100.0%
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes ab
No a,b

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_REP_RESP.2: Helped you find resources or services - What kind of responses did you receive from

those you reported to?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 50.0% 64.3% * 46.7% 66.7% 58.3% * 100.0% *
<15 <15 * <15 <15 <15 * <15 *
No 50.0% 35.7% 100.0% 53.3% 33.3% 41.7% 100.0% * 100.0%
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 * <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes _a .a .a _a,b
No .a .a .a _a,b

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_REP_RESP.3: Changed class schedule or housing arrangements or took other steps to make you
feel safe - What kind of responses did you receive from those you reported to?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
5.6% 71% * 6.7% * 8.3% * * *
Yes
<15 <15 * <15 * <15 * * *
No 94.4% 92.9% 100.0% 93.3% 100.0% 91.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
17 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes _a _a .a .a _a,b
No .a _a .a .a _a,b

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_REP_RESP.4: Explained UNIV NAME's process to address complaints of sexual misconduct - What
kind of responses did you receive from those you reported to?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 16.7% 14.3% 25.0% 13.3% 33.3% 16.7% * * 100.0%
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 * * <15
No 83.3% 85.7% 75.0% 86.7% 66.7% 83.3% 100.0% 100.0% *
15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes .a .a _a,b
No .a .a _a,b

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_REP_RESP.5: Doubted you

from those you reported to?

or refused to believe you - What kind of responses did you receive

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 16.7% 14.3% 25.0% 13.3% 33.3% 16.7% * * 100.0%
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 * * <15
No 83.3% 85.7% 75.0% 86.7% 66.7% 83.3% 100.0% 100.0% *
15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes .a .a _a,b
No .a .a _a,b

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_REP_RESP.6: Blamed you - What kind of responses did you receive from those you reported to?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
11.1% 14.3% * 13.3% * 16.7% * * *
Yes
<15 <15 * <15 * <15 * * *
No 88.9% 85.7% 100.0% 86.7% 100.0% 83.3% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
16 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes .a _a .a .a _a,b
No a a a a a,b

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_REP_RESP.7: Made excuses for the person who did this to you - What kind of responses did you

receive from those you reported to?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
11.1% 14.3% * 13.3% * 16.7% * * *
Yes
<15 <15 * <15 * <15 * * *
No 88.9% 85.7% 100.0% 86.7% 100.0% 83.3% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
16 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes a a a a _a,b
No .a _a .a .a _a,b

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_REP_RESP.8: Did nothing - What kind of responses did you receive from those you reported to?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 38.9% 35.7% 50.0% 40.0% 33.3% 33.3% 66.7% 50.0% *
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 *
No 61.1% 64.3% 50.0% 60.0% 66.7% 66.7% 33.3% 50.0% 100.0%
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes ab
No ab

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_REP_RESP.9: Told others without your permission - What kind of responses did you receive from

those you reported to?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes * * * * * * * * *
No 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
18 <15 <15 15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes .a .a _a _a _a .a .a .a _a,b
No a a a a a a a a a,b

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_REP_RESP.10: Other - What kind of responses did you receive from those you reported to?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 11.1% 71% 25.0% 13.3% * 8.3% 33.3% * *
<15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15 * *
No 88.9% 92.9% 75.0% 86.7% 100.0% 91.7% 66.7% 100.0% 100.0%
16 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes . _a .a _a,b
No . a a a,b

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category
with the larger column proportion.©

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights is less than two.
c. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_NOREP_REASONS.1: Felt embarrassed or ashamed - Which of the following were part of your
decision not to report your experience?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 36.8% 36.1% 40.0% 38.5% 30.4% 37.2% 46.2% 31.3% 28.6%
43 35 <15 35 <15 29 <15 <15 <15
No 63.2% 63.9% 60.0% 61.5% 69.6% 62.8% 53.8% 68.8% 71.4%
74 62 <15 56 16 49 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_NOREP_REASONS.2:

report your experience?

Blamed myself - Which of the following were part of your decision not to

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 33.3% 34.0% 30.0% 33.0% 34.8% 33.3% 30.8% 37.5% 28.6%
39 33 <15 30 <15 26 <15 <15 <15
No 66.7% 66.0% 70.0% 67.0% 65.2% 66.7% 69.2% 62.5% 71.4%
78 64 <15 61 15 52 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_NOREP_REASONS.3: Did not want to get the person who did it in trouble - Which of the following
were part of your decision not to report your experience?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 20.5% 22.7% 10.0% 19.8% 21.7% 21.8% 7.7% 25.0% 14.3%
24 22 <15 18 <15 17 <15 <15 <15
No 79.5% 77.3% 90.0% 80.2% 78.3% 78.2% 92.3% 75.0% 85.7%
93 75 18 73 18 61 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_NOREP_REASONS.4: Did not think UNIV NAME would do anything - Which of the following were
part of your decision not to report your experience?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 22.2% 21.6% 25.0% 22.0% 21.7% 20.5% 30.8% 25.0% 14.3%
26 21 <15 20 <15 16 <15 <15 <15
No 77.8% 78.4% 75.0% 78.0% 78.3% 79.5% 69.2% 75.0% 85.7%
91 76 15 71 18 62 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_NOREP_REASONS.5: Did not think it was serious enough to report - Which of the following were
part of your decision not to report your experience?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 72.6% 73.2% 70.0% 73.6% 73.9% 75.6% 61.5% 68.8% 85.7%
85 71 <15 67 17 59 <15 <15 <15
No 27.4% 26.8% 30.0% 26.4% 26.1% 24.4% 38.5% 31.3% 14.3%
32 26 <15 24 <15 19 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_NOREP_REASONS.6: Other - Which of the following were part of your decision not to report your

experience?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 17.1% 16.5% 20.0% 16.5% 13.0% 15.4% 23.1% 12.5% 14.3%
20 16 <15 15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
No 82.9% 83.5% 80.0% 83.5% 87.0% 84.6% 76.9% 87.5% 85.7%
97 81 16 76 20 66 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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RECENT_LOCATION: Where did this event take place?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
On-campus: All university owned or 14.9% 14.7% 15.5% 12.0% 22.1% 11.5% 14.6% 23.5% 17.6%
managed property 48 39 <15 30 15 24 <15 <15 <15
Near-campus: Areas within 1/2 mile 16.4% 16.6% 15.5% 16.1% 17.6% 16.3% 14.6% 17.6% 17.6%
(10 blocks) of campus 53 44 <15 40 <15 34 <15 <15 <15
Off-campus: Areas further than 1/2 56.7% 56.2% 58.6% 60.6% 45.6% 61.1% 58.5% 41.2% 58.8%
mile (10 blocks) of cam 183 149 34 151 31 127 24 21 <15
Rather not say 12.1% 12.5% 10.3% 11.2% 14.7% 11.1% 12.2% 17.6% 5.9%
39 33 <15 28 <15 23 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
On-campus: All university owned or
managed property A
Near-campus: Areas within 1/2 mile
(10 blocks) of campus
Off-campus: Areas further than 1/2
mile (10 blocks) of cam B
Rather not say

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

NCCS 2016 Spring - Appendix 3: Data Tables (Class & Gender, v1.1)

A3-208



RECENT_WHEREOFF: You indicated this happened Near-campus or Off-campus. Please indicate which of

the following categories most accurately represents where it happened.

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
A {UNIV_NAME}-affiliated research 0.4% 0.5% * 0.5% * 0.6% * * *
location outside of {CITY} <15 <15 s <15 s <15 o p o
A {UNIV_NAME}-affiliated study- 0.4% * 2.3% * 2.3% * * * 7.7%
abroad trip <15 @ <15 * <15 * * * <15
. 1.3% 1.6% * 1.6% * 1.9% * * *
Other {UNIV_NAME} location
<15 <15 * <15 * <15 * * *
72.5% 73.6% 67.4% 71.7% 74.4% 72.7% 66.7% 76.7% 69.2%
In {CITY}, {STATE}
171 142 29 137 32 117 20 23 <15
] g 12.3% 13.5% 7.0% 11.5% 16.3% 12.4% 6.7% 20.0% 7.7%
Outside of {CITY}, but within {STATE}
29 26 <15 22 <15 20 <15 <15 <15
] 5.9% 4.7% 11.6% 6.8% 2.3% 5.0% 16.7% 3.3% *
In another state of the United States
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 *
0.8% * 4.7% 1.0% * * 6.7% * *
In another country
<15 * <15 <15 * * <15 * *
0.8% 0.5% 2.3% 1.0% * 0.6% 3.3% * *
| do not remember /1 am unsure
<15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15 * *
5.5% 5.7% 4.7% 5.8% 4.7% 6.8% * * 15.4%
Choose not to answer
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 * * <15
For institution-specific customizations, please see Table 30
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Comparisons of Column Proportions

abroad trip

Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
A {UNIV_NAME}-affiliated research a a a a a
location outside of {CITY} . . . . .
A {UNIV_NAME}-affiliated study-

Other {UNIV_NAME} location

In {CITY}, {STATE}

Outside of {CITY}, but within {STATE}

In another state of the United States

In another country

| do not remember /1 am unsure

Choose not to answer

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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IPV_12A: ...had a partner or spouse who got very jealous or tried to control your life? - In the past 12

months, have you...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 12.0% 13.9% 7.9% 11.7% 12.7% 13.9% 6.6% 13.8% 10.2%
251 198 51 157 92 131 26 65 25
No 88.0% 86.1% 92.1% 88.3% 87.3% 86.1% 93.4% 86.2% 89.8%
1835 1227 594 1188 630 810 369 405 220
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B B
No A AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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IPV_12B: ...had a partner or spouse threaten to harm or kill themselves in order to control your life? - In

the past 12 months, have you...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 4.4% 5.2% 2.8% 4.8% 3.5% 5.6% 3.0% 4.0% 2.4%
92 74 18 65 25 53 <15 19 <15
No 95.6% 94.8% 97.2% 95.2% 96.5% 94.4% 97.0% 96.0% 97.6%
1998 1355 627 1282 699 890 383 453 239
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B
No A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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IPV_12C: ...had a partner or spouse keep you from going to classes or pursuing your educational goals? -

In the past 12 months, have you...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 4.1% 4.8% 2.5% 3.7% 4.4% 4.6% 1.8% 4.9% 3.7%
85 69 16 50 32 43 <15 23 <15
No 95.9% 95.2% 97.5% 96.3% 95.6% 95.4% 98.2% 95.1% 96.3%
2002 1358 628 1295 691 899 387 448 236
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B
No A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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IPV_12D: ...had a partner or spouse try to keep you away from your family or friends? - In the past 12

months, have you...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 5.5% 5.8% 4.7% 4.8% 6.5% 5.2% 4.1% 6.6% 5.7%
115 83 30 65 47 49 16 31 <15
No 94.5% 94.2% 95.3% 95.2% 93.5% 94.8% 95.9% 93.4% 94.3%
1971 1344 613 1280 675 894 377 439 231
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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IPV_12E: ...had someone close to you sometimes say insulting things or threaten you? - In the past 12

months, have you...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 14.8% 15.5% 12.7% 15.2% 13.3% 16.9% 11.4% 12.3% 14.3%
308 222 82 205 96 159 45 58 35
No 85.2% 84.5% 87.3% 84.8% 86.7% 83.1% 88.6% 87.7% 85.7%
1780 1206 562 1140 628 783 349 414 210
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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IPV_12F: ...had someone you were afraid to disagree with because they might hurt you or other family
members? - In the past 12 months, have you...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 4.2% 4.9% 2.8% 4.4% 3.5% 4.9% 3.3% 4.2% 2.0%
88 70 18 59 25 46 <15 20 <15
No 95.8% 95.1% 97.2% 95.6% 96.5% 95.1% 96.7% 95.8% 98.0%
2000 1358 626 1287 698 897 381 451 240
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B
No A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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IPV_12G: ...had a relationship with someone who has pushed, hit, choked, strangled, kicked, or otherwise

physically hurt you? - In the past 12 months, have you...

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 4.3% 4.8% 3.3% 4.5% 3.5% 4.9% 3.8% 4.0% 2.5%
89 68 21 61 25 46 15 19 <15
No 95.7% 95.2% 96.7% 95.5% 96.5% 95.1% 96.2% 96.0% 97.5%
1999 1360 623 1285 698 896 380 453 238
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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IPV_12H: ...ever physically hurt someone close to you? - In the past 12 months, have you...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 1.5% 1.7% 1.2% 1.5% 1.5% 1.9% 0.5% 1.1% 2.4%
32 24 <15 20 <15 18 <15 <15 <15
No 98.5% 98.3% 98.8% 98.5% 98.5% 98.1% 99.5% 98.9% 97.6%
2056 1403 637 1325 713 923 393 467 239
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes
No

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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IPV_12l: ...worried that you might physically hurt someone close to you? - In the past 12 months, have

you...
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 3.0% 3.4% 2.2% 2.1% 4.1% 3.0% * 3.4% 5.7%
62 48 <15 28 30 28 * 16 <15
No 97.0% 96.6% 97.8% 97.9% 95.9% 97.0% 100.0% 96.6% 94.3%
2024 1379 629 1316 693 914 393 455 231
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes A 2
No B 2

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.

a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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IPV_OVERALL: Has experienced at least one of the IPV events.

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 23.1% 25.0% 18.8% 22.7% 23.3% 25.6% 15.9% 23.3% 22.9%
483 358 121 306 169 242 63 110 56
No 76.9% 75.0% 81.2% 77.3% 76.7% 74.4% 84.1% 76.7% 77.1%
1608 1072 524 1042 555 702 332 362 189
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B B
No A AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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BYSTAND_12A: Walked a friend who has had too much to drink home from a party, bar, or other social

event. - In the past 12 months, did you experience any of the following?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 39.5% 42.9% 31.0% 38.5% 1.7% 41.5% 30.1% 45.8% 32.6%
1046 796 239 636 404 492 138 299 100
No 60.5% 57.1% 69.0% 61.5% 58.3% 58.5% 69.9% 54.2% 67.4%
1603 1061 533 1018 565 693 320 354 207
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B BD BD
No A AC AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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BYSTAND_12B: Talked to the friends of a drunk person to make sure they don't leave him/her behind at a
party, bar, or other social event. - In the past 12 months, did you experience any of the following?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 34.7% 38.2% 26.1% 34.5% 35.2% 37.9% 25.4% 38.7% 27.0%
920 709 201 570 341 449 116 253 83
No 65.3% 61.8% 73.9% 65.5% 64.8% 62.1% 74.6% 61.3% 73.0%
1728 1148 570 1082 629 735 341 401 224
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B BD BD
No A AC AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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BYSTAND_12C: Spoke up against sexist jokes. - In the past 12 months,

did you experience any of the

following?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 38.6% 38.8% 38.3% 45.0% 27.3% 45.1% 44.7% 26.9% 28.0%
1023 719 296 744 264 534 205 175 86
No 61.4% 61.2% 61.7% 55.0% 72.7% 54.9% 55.3% 73.1% 72.0%
1625 1136 477 911 703 651 254 476 221
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B CD CD
No A AB AB

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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BYSTAND_12D: Tried to distract someone who was trying to take a drunk person to another room or
trying to get them to do something sexual. - In the past 12 months, did you experience any of the ..

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 10.2% 11.9% 6.2% 9.6% 11.1% 11.1% 5.7% 13.0% 7.2%
270 220 48 159 107 131 26 85 22
No 89.8% 88.1% 93.8% 90.4% 88.9% 88.9% 94.3% 87.0% 92.8%
2377 1635 724 1494 861 1053 432 567 285
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B BD
No A AC (o

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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BYSTAND_12E: Ask someone who looks very upset at a party if they are okay or need help. - In the past
12 months, did you experience any of the following?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 33.4% 36.4% 26.3% 34.0% 32.4% 37.3% 25.5% 34.6% 27.3%
885 674 203 562 314 442 117 225 84
No 66.6% 63.6% 73.7% 66.0% 67.6% 62.7% 74.5% 65.4% 72.7%
1762 1180 570 1091 654 742 341 426 224
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B BD B
No A AC A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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BYSTAND_12F: Intervene with a friend who was being physically abusive to another person. - In the past
12 months, did you experience any of the following?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 8.4% 9.4% 5.8% 8.2% 8.7% 9.0% 6.1% 10.1% 5.5%
222 175 45 135 84 106 28 66 17
No 91.6% 90.6% 94.2% 91.8% 91.3% 91.0% 93.9% 89.9% 94.5%
2427 1681 728 1517 887 1077 430 588 291
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B
No A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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BYSTAND_12G: Intervene with a friend who was being verbally abusive to another person. - In the past 12
months, did you experience any of the following?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 20.0% 21.6% 15.8% 20.2% 19.9% 21.9% 15.3% 21.3% 16.6%
530 401 122 333 193 259 70 139 51
No 80.0% 78.4% 84.2% 79.8% 80.1% 78.1% 84.7% 78.7% 83.4%
2115 1452 650 1318 776 923 388 514 256
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B
No A A

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

NCCS 2016 Spring - Appendix 3: Data Tables (Class & Gender, v1.1)

A3-227



BYSTAND_OVERALL: Has experienced at least one of the Bystander Intervention events.

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 64.5% 67.1% 57.8% 66.4% 60.8% 68.9% 60.0% 63.8% 53.9%
1710 1247 448 1100 590 816 276 417 166
No 35.5% 32.9% 42.2% 33.6% 39.2% 31.1% 40.0% 36.2% 46.1%
943 611 327 556 381 369 184 237 142
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes B B BD D
No A A A AC

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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(OPTIONAL) FONDLE_PERP_12: In the past 12 months, have you fondled, kissed, or rubbed up against the
private areas of someone’s body or removed someone else’s clothes without their consent?

Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 1.4% 1.5% 1.0% 0.8% 2.1% 0.8% 1.1% 2.6% 1.0%
36 28 <15 <15 20 <15 <15 17 <15
No 97.5% 97.6% 97.5% 98.2% 96.5% 98.2% 98.2% 96.8% 96.4%
2580 1810 752 1620 936 1161 448 632 297
1.1% 0.9% 1.4% 0.9% 1.4% 1.0% 0.7% 0.6% 2.6%
Don't Know
29 16 <15 15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes A A
No B
Don't Know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.?

a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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(OPTIONAL) ORAL_PERP_12: In the past 12 months, have you had oral sex with someone or made someone

have oral sex with you without their consent?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.3% 0.1% * 0.3% 0.3%
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 * <15 <15
No 99.7% 99.6% 99.9% 99.9% 99.4% 99.8% 100.0% 99.2% 99.7%
2635 1845 770 1646 963 1179 456 647 307
0.2% 0.2% * 0.1% 0.3% 0.1% * 0.5% *
Don't Know
<15 <15 * <15 <15 <15 * <15 *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes 2
No B 2
Don't Know a a a
Results are based on two-sided tesbts with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.
a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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(OPTIONAL) VAG_PERP_12: In the past 12 months, have you inserted your penis/fingers/objects into

someone's vagina without their consent?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 0.2% 0.3% * * 0.6% * * 0.9% *
<15 <15 * * <15 * * <15 *
No 99.7% 99.5% 100.0% 99.9% 99.2% 99.9% 100.0% 98.8% 100.0%
2615 1827 768 1636 954 1171 454 638 307
0.1% 0.2% * 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% * 0.3% *
Don't Know
<15 <15 * <15 <15 <15 * <15 *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes a a a a a
No .a B C _a .a
Don't Know a a a
Results are based on two-sided tesbts with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.
a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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(OPTIONAL) ANAL_PERP_12: In the past 12 months, have you inserted your penis/fingers/objects into

someone's anus without their consent?
Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Total Female Female Male Male
Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate [Undergrad| Graduate
Yes 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.1% 0.6% 0.1% 0.2% 0.8% 0.3%
<15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15 <15
No 99.5% 99.4% 99.7% 99.8% 99.0% 99.8% 99.8% 98.6% 99.7%
2613 1829 764 1634 953 1170 453 640 304
0.2% 0.3% * 0.1% 0.4% 0.1% * 0.6% *
Don't Know
<15 <15 * <15 <15 <15 * <15 *
Comparisons of Column Proportions
Total Class Status Gender Gender by Class Status
Female Female Male Male
(A) Undergrad| Graduate Female Male Undergrad| Graduate |(Undergrad| Graduate
(A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (C) (D)
Yes . A
No . B C
Don't Know 2 A 2 A 2
Results are based on two-sided tesbts with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column proportion appears under the category

with the larger column proportion.
a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
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